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U.S. Department of Justice

Federal Bureau of Investigation

Washington, D.C. 20535
August 11, 2017

MR. JOHN GREENEWALD JR.
THE BLACK VAULT

FOIPA Request No.: 1378896-000
Subject: LAMPELL, MILLARD

Dear Mr. Greenewald:

Records responsive to your request were previously processed under the provisions of the
Freedom of Information Act. Enclosed is one CD containing 383 pages of previously processed documents
and a copy of the Explanation of Exemptions. This release is being provided to you at no charge.

Documents or information referred to other Government agencies were not included in this release.

Please be advised that additional records potentially responsive to your subject may exist. If this
release of previously processed material does not satisfy your information needs for the requested subject,
you may request an additional search for records. Submit your request by mail or fax to — Work Process
Unit, 170 Marcel Drive, Winchester, VA 22602, fax number (540) 868-4997. Please cite the FOIPA Request
Number in your correspondence.

For your information, Congress excluded three discrete categories of law enforcement and national
security records from the requirements of the FOIA. See 5 U.S. C. § 552(c) (2006 & Supp. IV (2010). This
response is limited to those records that are subject to the requirements of the FOIA. This is a standard
notification that is given to all our requesters and should not be taken as an indication that excluded records
do, or do not, exist.

For questions regarding our determinations, visit the www.fbi.gov/foia website under “Contact Us.”
The FOIPA Request Number listed above has been assigned to your request. Please use this number in all
correspondence concerning your request. Your patience is appreciated.

You may file an appeal by writing to the Director, Office of Information Policy (OIP), United States
Department of Justice, Suite 11050, 1425 New York Avenue, NW, Washington, D.C. 20530-0001, or you
may submit an appeal through OIP's FOIAonline portal by creating an account on the following web
site: https://foiaonline.regulations.gov/foia/action/public/home. Your appeal must be postmarked or
electronically transmitted within ninety (90) days from the date of this letter in order to be considered timely.
If you submit your appeal by mail, both the letter and the envelope should be clearly marked “Freedom of
Information Act Appeal.” Please cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so that it may be
easily identified.



http://www.fbi.gov/foia
https://foiaonline.regulations.gov/foia/action/public/home

You may seek dispute resolution services by contacting the Office of Government Information
Services (OGIS) at 877-684-6448, or by emailing ogis@nara.gov. Alternatively, you may contact the FBI's
FOIA Public Liaison by emailing foipaquestions@fbi.gov. If you submit your dispute resolution
correspondence by email, the subject heading should clearly state “Dispute Resolution Services.” Please
also cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so that it may be easily identified.

Sincerely,

David M. Hardy
Section Chief,
Record/Information
Dissemination Section
Records Management Division
Enclosure(s)

Additionally, a search of the Central Records System, to include any Electronic Surveillance
(ELSUR) records maintained at FBI Headquarters indicated that potentially responsive records have been
sent to NARA. If you wish to review these potentially responsive records, send your request to NARA at the
following address using file number 105-HQ-12404, 100-HQ-227027-A and 100-LA-40548 as a reference:

National Archives and Records Administration
8601 Adelphi Road
College Park, MD 20740-6001


mailto:ogis@nara.gov
mailto:foipaquestions@fbi.gov
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EXPLANATION OF EXEMPTIONS
SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552

(A) specifically authorized under criteria established by an Executive order to be kept secret in the interest of national defense or foreign
policy and (B) are in fact properly classified to such Executive order;

related solely to the internal personnel rules and practices of an agency;

specifically exempted from disclosure by statute (other than section 552b of this title), provided that such statute (A) requires that the
matters be withheld from the public in such a manner as to leave no discretion on issue, or (B) establishes particular criteria for withholding
or refers to particular types of matters to be withheld;

trade secrets and commercial or financial information obtained from a person and privileged or confidential;

inter-agency or intra-agency memorandums or letters which would not be available by law to a party other than an agency in litigation with
the agency;

personnel and medical files and similar files the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy;

records or information compiled for law enforcement purposes, but only to the extent that the production of such law enforcement records
or information ( A') could reasonably be expected to interfere with enforcement proceedings, ( B ) would deprive a person of a right to a
fair trial or an impartial adjudication, ( C) could reasonably be expected to constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal privacy, (D)
could reasonably be expected to disclose the identity of confidential source, including a State, local, or foreign agency or authority or any
private institution which furnished information on a confidential basis, and, in the case of record or information compiled by a criminal law
enforcement authority in the course of a criminal investigation, or by an agency conducting a lawful national security intelligence
investigation, information furnished by a confidential source, ( E ) would disclose techniques and procedures for law enforcement
investigations or prosecutions, or would disclose guidelines for law enforcement investigations or prosecutions if such disclosure could
reasonably be expected to risk circumvention of the law, or ( F) could reasonably be expected to endanger the life or physical safety of any
individual;

contained in or related to examination, operating, or condition reports prepared by, on behalf of, or for the use of an agency responsible for
the regulation or supervision of financial institutions; or

geological and geophysical information and data, including maps, concerning wells.
SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552a
information compiled in reasonable anticipation of a civil action proceeding;

material reporting investigative efforts pertaining to the enforcement of criminal law including efforts to prevent, control, or reduce crime
or apprehend criminals;

information which is currently and properly classified pursuant to an Executive order in the interest of the national defense or foreign
policy, for example, information involving intelligence sources or methods;

investigatory material compiled for law enforcement purposes, other than criminal, which did not result in loss of a right, benefit or
privilege under Federal programs, or which would identify a source who furnished information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity
would be held in confidence;

material maintained in connection with providing protective services to the President of the United States or any other individual pursuant
to the authority of Title 18, United States Code, Section 3056;

required by statute to be maintained and used solely as statistical records;
investigatory material compiled solely for the purpose of determining suitability, eligibility, or qualifications for Federal civilian
employment or for access to classified information, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person who furnished

information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence;

testing or examination material used to determine individual qualifications for appointment or promotion in Federal Government service
he release of which would compromise the testing or examination process;

material used to determine potential for promotion in the armed services, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person
who furnished the material pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence.
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ConITiesial Memorandum | July 19, 1946

e T — ‘ ’ )
St £ /Z/C)/’. @ .

Re: Duncan-~Paris Post No. 1422

Confidential information from several sources indicate that this Post is riddled
with the names of those identified with Communism and Radical Movements. The
following is learned:

1) That Gregor Duncan, one of the men whom the Post was named after,
was, before the war, on the pgyroll of the Daily Worker amd New Masses, as an
artist and cartoonist and prior to that, a member of the Comminist-Dominated

National Maritime Union.

2) The following three names gppear on the application for temporary
charter and they have also been identified with un-American and Commnistic

activitiess

DeWitt Gilpin, former labor editor of the Chicago Daily Worker
and one-time "unemployed" organizer for the Commnist Yarty under the name of

Ralph lonroe, '
Sanl levitt, New Masses writer and former editor of the Communist
magazine "Anvil.".

_ James Dugan, one-time film critic for the New Masses and the Daily

Worker.,

3) William Quaytman, also known gYQBm_, whom the Post has
used in an official capacity, according to the New Iark City Police records was

a member of the River Front Committee of the Commnist party amd has been on the
picket lire of the National Maritime Union. I have a letter dated May 31, 1946
signed by John J. Lawlar, New York County Commnder, recommending that Quaytman
not be gppointed to serve on any committees.

L) Represemtative Gearge A. Dondero of Michigan has stated that Walter
Bernstein, the first name appearing on the application far temporary charter,
was also on the payroll of the Daily Worker.

5) While their mames do not appear on the application for temporary

charter, it is learned that the Yost membership includes Lester Rodney, Sports
Editor of the Daily “orker aml Leonard Zinberg, former D Worker and New

Masses writer. '

* 6) A confidential commnication from J. F. Vaughn of 7 East 55th Street,
New York City, formerly a member of the Sons of the American Legion of Johnstown
Post, No. 294, ard nos a member. of that Post, stated that several members of the
Durc an-Paris I,’ost, openly espoused radical doctrines and are identified with the
Theatre Arts Committee amd other front organizations. Further, that he has heard
rumors that the Post intends to act as a fifth-column and after a few months have
passed, intends to create an incident or aseries of incidents that will tend to
diseredit the American Legion publicly, The plan is to be put intg L
after they receive their permanent char ter. FBI - NEW YORK

MAY 28 1951
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Cogﬁ Memar andum_(Cont., ) July 19, 1946

7) A news release indicates that Robert P, Heller, Vice Commarnder of
the fost, is listed as a member of the Faculty o the Political School being
conducted “nder the auspices of the PAC and other radical interests.

8) Millard Lampell, Adjutant of the Yost, said recently to be identified
with the movement emanatirg from the Theatre and Film Industry, listed as a

Radical Political Committee.

Recewed f’ om
Mauvice. Stewmber,
NY. State M“‘u\'aﬂt

Awexican Legion,
5-2-51
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Hederal Burean of Inuestigation

Wnited States Bepartment of Justice

New York 7, New Yérk
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RE: 1{TLLARD LAVPELL; /i"?/ 7{ 5 16
SEGURITY MATTER - C ¢ f’ e

: 5/18/50 TOUIS F. BUDENZ was interviewed concerning a
statement he had originally made to Dr. J. B, MATTHEWS, formerly employed
by the House Committee on Un-American Activities that he, BUDENZ, knew 400
concealed Uommunlsts. BUDENZ stated that he could not recall making this
statement to MATTHEWS but that he did make this statement in the book which
he had just written and which is to be published in the very near future,
ifen Without Faces®,

BUDENZ stated that if he revealed the 400 concealed Communists he
would be deluged with libel suits, and even if he won them he would go broke
plus having to devote all his time to defending himself, However, BUDENZ
advised that he would furnish the New York Office with a list of 400 concealed
Communists in the near future.

To date he has furnished the names of many individuals among
which appears the name of the above captioned.

However they may or may not have a Party card although he states
that he knows they are Communists either because he personally met them at
closed Communist meetings or his meeting with the person was such that he
knew that he was a party member. In some instances BUDENZ never met the
person, but knows the person to be a Communist because of a report by some
Communist Party Official who described that person as a Communist., It
should be noted that BUDENZ stated that he has never prepared a written list
of concealed Communists. He has, however, compiled a mental list and he-
feels that he knows approximately 400 such persons., Specific information
relative to BUDENZ' comments concerning each of the persons named by him

’ will be obtained from BUDENZ as soon as possible.

BUDENZ stated that due to the fact he had compiled the list of
\names in a hurry it is possible he may be in error concerning several indivi-
~duals, He requested therefore that the names he furnished not be released
outside of the Bureau because of the chance of error, He stated that he
will go over the list with representatives of the FBI and will furnish infor-
mation which he possesses’ concerning each individual, at which time he will
determine the individuals, 1f any, erroneously 1ncluded.
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‘\'J ; ALL INFOBMATION CONTAINED
» j ' HEREIN 15 UNCLASSIFIED
N ) . ‘ . . DATE 12-20-2016 BY J7232°2T22 AhC
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
f_gz;x:gos;. oricinatED AT N&W YORK T fwe no. ;105*-11181 4
REPORT MADE AT DA‘T;fAngEN ! PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE L REPORT MADE BY
NEW YORK 7/18/50 | 6/22,23,26,27,29/50 CIARENCE W. PORTER, JR.
i; TITLE CHARACTER OF CASE
MILIAID IAYPELL IIFERNAL SLCURITY - R
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: MILIARD IAMPEIL is a radio script and screen writer

and author, who resides at 247 West Fourth St., IICe

.| An Informant, of unknown reliability, bubt who is well
acquainted with IANPELL, has described him as a member
of .the Commmnist Parbty. He has been associated with the

" Committee To Aid The Fightiny South, the Jefforson School
of Social Seience, the Civil Rights Congress, People!s
Radio Poundation, National Committee To Win The Peace
and the Ieague of American Viikers, all cited by the
Attorney General, as well as scvez%her organizations
cited ag Communish-Party fronts by religble Informants.
He has written articles for "fasses and Mainstream'! and
the "Daily Viarker", both Communist Party publicationse
Other knovm Communist Party front activities sct out.

/ -C -

. 1
DETAILS: | rd

o .
Background " ~ 4

.
In a 'blographlcal glossary od: oditained in a report of the
Cultural and SeitentifieTonfercnee for World Peace enbtitled,
"Speaking of Peace', MILIAED IAVPELL is described as a
radio script and screen writer. He is further described
as the author of "The Long Vay Homo%, a collection of radio
scripts and Wrhe Hero', a novel to be published in Scpiember,
1949, He is now at work on a second novel, "Ring of Five"
and is doing special radio programs for the United liationse
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ALL IMFORLETION CDHITRIWED

d ' ) HEREIN 15 UMULABSIFIED
. o : S . DATE 12-20-2016 B J72d82T82 ADC

MILLARD LAMPELL

A radio writer now employed by one of the big chains,

Knewn to mo in 194} as a Communist sdnce his name arose
durmg discussions of the Communist infiltration imto the radio f£ield,
While I have never met LAMPELL, he was reforred ¢o frequently by men like
'ALEXANDER TRACHTENBERG, A, A, BELLER and JACK SPACHEL as a member of the
Party. JACK STACHEL apecmcany advised me of IAMPELL'S affiliation -
with the Party in eonnection with a dxscnssion of mdio wark on the part o
~ of the Daily Worker,

Yy recolleetion is that he may have been in t.he Armad
Serv:!.ees in whole or in part of the period I heard of him, Official
references were made t0 memoranda he had submitted on the radio industry
and also other references were made to him, and these reports were the
reports of a Communist Party member to the Party leadership. Vhether he -
wag in New York or not at that time I am not certain, ;
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LL INFORMATION CONTAINED o . FD-122

BEREIN IS UNCLASSIEIED A ' ,

DATE 01-19-2017 BY 312092764 ADG . _ ‘ (10-19-49)
o »‘ | @
Direstor, FBI | Yarchloy- 1953
SAC, New York |
MILLARD LAMPELL, wae, Milton
Lampell

; SECURITY MATTER - € .
@ ?mjl'  (Bufile 105-1240%)
' It is recommended that & Sscurity Index Card bse prepared on the
e above captioned :x.ndlv::.duala
The Security Index Card on the captioned individual should be
changed as follows: (Specifi changes only)

NAME
szses__ MILLATD LAMPELL
#ilton Lampell
BACE  sEX NATIVE BORN NATURALIZED _ ALIEN
commmrsHite  s¥AN@ror romkExs PARW INDEPENDENT SOCIALIST LEAGUE_
MISGELLANEOUS% Specify)
TAB FOR DETCOM | | TAB FOR COMSAB
DATE OF BIRTH - PLACE OF BIRTH
RESIDENCE ADDRESSWAO/19 ' Faterson, New Jorsey

247 vest b Street, New York City

BUSINESS ADDRESS (Show nace of employing scicern and address):

;:}xm OF INDUSTRY OR BUSINESS (Specify from Strategic and Vital Industry List)

Nohe

Enclse - §
| ’ o
] -
CWP:GK - 6" = /FF =P
| 105-2481 * : _/ | 7P












- that VIVIAN M

RY 105-1481

LAMPELLs and their maid, VIVIAN HOOﬂ, resided at 2052 Redocliff
8treet, Los Angeles, ca’ ifornia.

It should be noted, in this oonnect:ton, that COnfidential
-Informant T-8, of known renaﬁlity advised on Jamuery 7, .
80N was, at that time, Press Director of the e
Davis Club Ko. ‘1, of 'the Communist’ Party, located at 2315 Seventh
Avenue, Neéw York City.

According to Canidential Informant T-3, LAMPELL re- -

turned from this California trip early in 1949, an&, as 1s noted

above, has remained in New York ever since, This informent al®

pointad out that LAMPELL's last steady employment, which is known .

ag "contract work"” im the writing fileld, had been with CBS. In

this eonnection, Confidential Inrormant T-9, of known reliabili

contacted on P ef)ruary 13, 1951, and he adv.tsed that MILLARD LAMP

had no contractual arrangements with CBS as of this date., Accord-

ing to this informant, LAMPELL had formerly worked in the Documentary

- Department of CBS along with PETER LYON, NORMAN CORWIN, and others.-
ORWIN's associat{ons vith the Communist Party have been previously

des cribed. Information eoneerning PETER LYON w:l.ll be set out. .

gc 1dential Informant T=5 adviaed on December 1950
that LAMPELL was an a¢tive, young Comemnist, who ha&
originally comnected with the communist 1ni‘11tration drive into
radio, and that he had worked hard and successfully to secure
various jobs in the radio industry for Communists. He advised
that LAMPELL had sent in a memorandum to the Commission . of

the Communist Party in connection with his activity in this ree
gard. He stated that LAMPELL was rather open in his Communist
Party assoclations, and wrote articles which appeared in the
"Daily Worker." The informant was unatle to state the approximate
dates of any of these articles A :

 The "Daily Worker® is an East Cast communist Party
-Daﬂy newspapers,

I-S advised that LAMPELL had been associated with people

e g




~ the membership of the Radio Writers Guill were anti-

- RY 10 5-1’&81

Y

*like NORMAN (ORWIN and PETER LYON 1n his work in the radio
writing field, PEIER IXON, it should be noted according to

" this informant, was one of ' the early 1nr11trators of the
cnmunist Party in the radio mnstry. . '

. PETER LYON, also, according to Confidential Infcrmant
T=3, was the leading Comunist in the Badio Writers Guild,; and
heid positions of emthority n up uatil recently.
According to the informant, Iwmls rincipal work for
the Communist Party was in his activitzes in ‘the Radio Writers.
ild. The informent pointed out that the great magority og
Omms .

L Confidential Informant T-3 adviséd on February 6,
.1951 that MILLARD LAMPELL was one of the most outspoken pro-
Compunists in the radio writing field today. This informant
advised that LAMPELL has for years worked closely with known
Communists, such as NORMAN CORWIN, PETER LYON and HOWARD FAST,
The informant stated that I.AMPELI. had been very active in support
of such Communist Party fronts as: The American Congress for 4

~ World Peace, the National Committee to Win the. Peacei The National

Council of Arts, Sciences and Professions, and the
According to the informant, LAMPELL's vife, BETTY

Singerse .

- WHIPPLE, had in the past been a Gomnmnist Party organizer in

Hew York City. The informant could not give any specit‘ie dates
or places in regard to this information. -

Regarding HOWABD FAS? it should be noted the "Daily
Worker" for November 10, 1949, Page 10, Columns 1 and 5, contained
& reprint of a speech made by HOWAI!D Fa&'.l’ at the St. Nicholas Arena
in Rew York City, on October 29, 1949, at a meeting sponsored by
the Nati onal Council of the Arts, Sciences and Professions.,
Among the remarks made by FAST, and printed in the "Daily aomer,

-1s the following:

We ¢« » ¢« « » sThere 1is no nobler no finer product

of man's existence on this earth than the Communist
Party.- At its worst it is better than the best that
ghi:.h rotten and 3y1ng ruling class of ours has brought
OrtRe ¢ » KR




















































ELL INFORMETION CONTAINED
HEREIN 18 UNCIASSTIFIED

DATE 01-17-20817 BY 312392764 AncHNEEEte
L - -3 Security Index card e
prepared, two copies
Place description aid
on reverse side of gB
card. Cards should
your Becurity Index.

?m % %w

It is recommended that a Security Ind Gard be pre
above captioned mdividual.

~ The Security Index: card on the ¢
| changed as follows: ({Specify

- Milvon Lampell

RACE__ SEX NATIVE BORN
' commrsiate M8 or workers PartY
! . MISCELLANEOUS (Specify)

. ms Fbﬁ? DETCOM __ TAB FOR COMSAB

* DATE OF BIRTH | PLACE OF BIRTH |
3 RESIDENCE — Paterson, New Jersey
‘,& | M West & th:nt, New York City
I W,
| BUSINESS ADDRESS (Show name of sl oying Boncern and addrass)
P None

Lo NATURE OF INDUSTRY OR BUSINESS (Specify from Strategic and Vital Industry List)

o ﬂone , R .
*, | e N //J -/ F/—-
- ' Encl’. - s . e ' . J [ '"'”;zééta‘o

‘OWPiGK:
1053481

. | f i L ) - ' 5 ] ) w. - . i ' s : ”.'_
PO T P T S e s, v = . " o ' %5 : I



















UL THFORMATION CONTATHED ' /‘,_ ' ' R |
BEIN IS UNCLASSIFIED . \rrectad Semuy Index carda . FD-l122
DATE 01-17-2017 BY J13392764 smsz;( tached. Substitute for cards >, o (1-2-51)

file and destroy old cards.
"’P/iabe photograph and description on'
ﬂ : marso side of geographical card.

 Director, FBI (M} S Jamry 21, 1952

' SAC, New York (M

| MILLARD LANFELL, woe
SSCURTTY EATTER 6

. rmm T0%ese OFFICE

Tt is recommended \that a8 curity Index Card be prepared on the '

above-captioned ividual. ,
X The Security Index { ard on the captioned individual should be
" changed as follows: \ (Specify change only)

NAME S S et

[

ALIASES

' NATIVE BORN____ ' NATURALIZED ALTEN
COMMUNTST SOCIALIST WORKERS PARIY INDEPENDENT SOCIALIST LEAGUE

" MISCELIANEOUS (Specify) | |
TAB FOR DETCOM TAB FOR COMSAB © RACE _SEX_

DATE OF BIRTH R ' ~ PLACE OF BIRTH

BUS]NESS ADDRESS (Show name of employing concern and a.ddress)
Free lame writer

- NATURE OF INDUSTRY OR BUSINESS (Specify from Vital Facility List)

- 'RESIDENCE ADDRESS

§.I. CARNS FIIES
 DATE: __}_«_‘t_"_ﬂ.r

Q;tqr'
L//) b g 2 - e«
PR S 44 ’Z%
Fgaeenrs ey '
' o b, ,.---4: .., : -
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LL IHFORMATION CONTEINED
BEIM I8 UNCLASSTFIRD

DIRECTOR, FBI ZZ" February 26, 1952
1)/‘“

g0 G .
S T
SAC, LOS ANGELES (100-40548) ~ X i o
LT
¥r. MILLAFD LAMPEL
SECURITY MATTER ~ C

‘ SYLVIA COCDENOUCH RICHARDS, radio writer, appearsd before an '
ixecutive Session of the House Committee on Un-American Activities held
at the kollywood-Roosevelt Hotel, Hollyeood, Californla on Segtamyar 12,7
1951. A cupy of her testimony was obtained from WILLIAM A. WHEELER,
Special Investigastor, House Committee on Un-American Activities, by
Special Agent ANDEEY JOSEPH DECKER, Ji. on September 15, 1951. This
tastimony will not be released to the general public and therefore if any
use is made of her name in a report, RICHAFDS' identity should be maintained ,
in confidencs. '

RICVARDS testified that sho becrme & member of the Communist
Party in Mew York City inm 1936 using the Party name SYLVIA PETLR. She
dropped out of the Party in 1938. She testified that she again joined |
the Communist Party in 1943 at Los &ngeles and remained a member until - ‘
1946,

RICHARDS testified that during approximately 1945 and 1946, she
was a member of z screenwriters branch of the Los Angsles County Communist
Party. Among the individuals she identified 2s having been membera of
thic branch was the subjsct, Mr. MILLARD LAWPEL.

For the information of the Mew York Office, the Bureau by letiler |
dated September 20, 1951 and ontitled CONPIC, INTKRNAL SECURITY - C, furnished }
the Los Angeles Office with the followling instructions conecerning those- 1
incividuals identified as having been active in the Commnist Party movemerit
in Hollywood: "It will be necessary for you to make certain that an \
investigation has been conductsd concerning this individual. Accordingly }
you sbould thoroughly review information developed by the [ICUA and initiate
an investization concerning the individuals involved where information in
your possession reflects this to be necessary."

|

|

; If your review reflects that an investigation is not warranted l

and tbe persun is no longer active in the Comrunist Party movement, you

should submit a report to the Bureau incorporating all information available i

to yon in this case whore the Bursau has not previously besn furnished a report. f
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| q] on 11/13/52 furnished uttwhnd &ypawrum R
mtt concorning mesting held 11/9/52, 431 Riverside Lrive, S

-'Hew York City, Apnrwmc M to mise funds for Auwzmu Paa.ea -
‘cmuda. < . : ‘

Approiimately 100 poopla i Avbendabes which 1n&1udo¢
mm H. N%F‘!’, HAROLD mm, MARY RUS''AK, MILLARD LAMPFLL. L
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in thelir fallur:ur to mention the situation in Asis from the viewpoint
of the Asiatic rather than the Western World. 3he was critical

of KAREN MORLEY for & play that she sponsored in which the old
‘attitudes of JAPANESE stereotypes were maintained.

NOTE:(This might indicate thet some dissention exists here amcng the
various ragial groups that make up the progrossive movement in
this ares.)

The affair lasted until well after mldnight. No announcement
as %o how much noaoy was eoilected was made while this sourde was

present.
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It is recommended that a Security Index Card be prepared on the
above-captioned individual.
v
- The Security Index Card on the captioned individual should be

changed as follows: (Specify change only)
g NAME
|
| ALIASES

NATIVE BORN NATURALIZED ALIEN

COMMUNIST SOCTALIST WORKKERS PARTY INDEPENDENT SOCIALIST LEAGUE

MISCELIANEOUS (Specify)

TAB FOR DETCOM TAB FOR COMSAB RACE __ SEX

4

DATE OF BIRTH PLACE OF BIRTH

BUSINESS ADDEESS (Show name of employing concern and address)

NATURE OF INDUSTRY OR BUSINESS (Specify from Vital Facility List)

RESIDENCE ADDRESS  ©dh ool Led fnvvey "l Yorlz, Timw Yox':

.w‘f&‘a‘_‘f. / » \\ — /

*T‘ —
f’f?z;-w =
fgl'Tﬁ o Ty

; "9' glﬁn i -;-r:_, e _‘L ‘ ’ . ) _
.e;;y?x P .’_, 5 )

\'\

- "
-










[ﬁLL IHFORATION COMTATHED
'HEBEIN 15 UNCLABSIFIE

ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ -17-2017 BY 212432764

Oﬁice Mem;,andum '« UNITED S’IQTES GOVERNMENT

TO : IﬂcIM‘JrVL 6@‘?’//0J DATE:%‘/QJ

P

rrom 1 M. A 4 Unuera
SUBJECT : _)’VL M W
| _Fm-<

/'







































MPMO 8/L2/5}
NY 100-98621

Re b7D

According to| |
] | 1ive in an

are avewed Communists.

Re MILLARD LAMPRLL

|described the sbove as a writer living b7D
in Greenwich Village, NYC, and a member of the Communist Party.
Re JEROME ROBEINS b7D
! !describod the sbove as & former Communist,
since defected, a_sho ago testified before some investigating
committee and named| | among others, as a Communist.
Re
| |1dentified the sbove as| | -
[ Jand stated that both of the

above wers Communists of long standing. She stated that BATR is a radar
technicisn and as late as 19L6 was employed at Ft, Mommouth, New Jersey.
did not know BAER'S present employment or address and
stated thal Il was possible BAZR was still employed at Monmouth. She
described BAER as white, male, 45 to 50, 5'8", Dark hair and eyes.

b7D

| | stated that the sbove is the| |
| According to[ | BELLE was at one time
employed in the production of movies for the Signal Corps and in 1946 was

a paid functionary in the Communist Party.

| ';nt on to relats that she broke with the b7D
CP in but prier a attended several seminars at which

Marxis 1tings were discussed where she met{ MARC BLITZSTEIN, a composer,
and SHEPHERD TRAUB, whom she identified as a director in the iheatre.

According to! | TRAUB was highly thought of by the CP as an
8 rec

organiser an one meeting she attended which was given over

completely to the organiszation of a mass rally at Madison Square Garden,
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(13) Peculiaritiess . . - s, e ;
(14) Occupation: " Yl ,&Ww& Wm
(15) Marital Statust . W —_

(36) Tmmediate Relativea {including the number of
minor Mxljﬂren)

‘(1'7) Nationali’ry.
(18) Country of Bir " ‘—Lls q

(19) Fingerprin'b Cl.i.&smfiutmn. :

(20) © FBI -or Police Mhmbers
| (22) Social Secuﬁ’iw Nmnber. R
o (23) Seamen's beﬂiﬁcdw Numbarg : ‘f:_'f'
Ghe@k f@llowing: _
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Director, PBI (100-26365)) 11/23/5Y
SAC, ¥ew York (100-93688)

ROBERT CRAWI'ORD LYON, JR., wa:
Peter Lyon
SM=C

00: Xew York

Re XY lester of 11//54, advising that the YO is review-
l% disseninating the testimeny given ALLAY E, SLOANE on
1/13 bef'ore an IExesoutive Session of the Sub-Comuittes of the
Oomui ttee on UneAmerican Astivities, Washington, D.C.

The HCUA panphlet entitled "Comminist Methods of Infile
tration (BrtertainmentePart I)", which contains SLOANE's entire
mm“ states that the tesatimony was released by the full

{ 1.7

SLOANE testified that he bLecams & C’ member in sbout
Margh, 1933 at YYC sand that he severed relations with the CF
in about niy ar August, 1944.

SLOARE testifled that fouwr days before the opsning of the
Bretton Woods Conferensegdbelieved to have been held 1945, he
was invited by the ASP (National Oouncil of the Arts, Sciences
and Professions) to attend a gathering to be held at 8100 P,M,
on the 8th floor of ths Astor Hotel, XYC. He stated that he
had been told by the AS? that a very important government offiocial
was passing through XY snd had consented to meet with some people
and of them on sowething which was coming up. SLOANE teatifled
that he 414 attend this meeting and was introduced to a shors
mistached mmn, whose name was HARRY DEXTER WiHITHE. SLOANE bngi-
fied that WHITZ stated generally "Some of you perhaps kmow that
a great international meeting is coming up in Pretton Woods md
I would like to Welef you peosple on its significance, decause I
wderstand someg of youy from time to time, are ocalled to work
upon dooumentary wmaterial for the radio aand you may need to
interpret to the Amerioan people.”

According to SLOAVE, HARRY DEXTE:R WIITE further sald that
we all knew about the intermational Balance of trade and we
hoped to eradicate the evil adherent in this by establishing an
intemational banke SLOANE desoribsad this meoting as & briefing
of people who were omasidered by the ASP to be responsidle and
trust worthy moldere of public opinlon,
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1-KY ) ALLAN B, 3LOAIE -5
ANY 105~ L (MILLARD LaNedtLy. (15-3%)
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T GLOANE testified that arong those present at tm |
abmm mtzlng was m-. mrm Lm.a radio writers

e testifled that while he roomed with mwm
Is!e. tmqumeiy viaited w!_th mm LYON to dlmouus

| which he mwm, (dotng,  SLOMVE iden=
= .cm.ea mmm. s member of the stifled fupther
-~ that he mow PE mnmmmm th the PEIER LYON '

‘who was a witnesa bpfore the Inte &amlw Comnitten mm

- rafused to anawer wmate eaﬁmmﬁhomwm wm
3 ;aumightwndmlneﬂﬁ:im

- A peview of instant tm mﬁaats that mmx i.a

: lnelmdon tho Seguriky Index of the VIO, Ho was memw@d
. 5 } 8 WINCHES of

W
4 vwﬁmnmm%mwwmma we
7 astivitien In P with the oxeeption of a goneral admisaion
- that he mw&ym a menber of several organizations whidh
~ bave tmm designated by the Awmay &mwr 8z subversive.

77 tn'view of the sbove, no action wsax*eung m»tmt
: me xa amtmpum at tm.u e by tha H?O
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8AC, New York 12/2/54
CARLYLE W, MILLER, SA (100-53311)(7-5)

ALLAN E. SLOANE
5M~C
00s ~New Haven

On 1/13/54 the captioned individual testified before
an executive session of the sub-committee of the Committee on
Un-American Activities, Washington, D.C. The HCUA pawphlet
entitled "Comsmunist Methods of Infiltration (Entertainment -
Part 1)" which contains SLOANE's entire testimony, states that
the testimony was released by the full committee, A copy
of this pamphlet is maintained in the library of the NYO.

SLOANE testified that he became a member of the CP
in about March, 1943 in NYC and that h2 severed relations
with the Communist Party in about July or August, 1944,

SLOARE's testimony contained information concerning
the following organizations and publications:

Almanse Singers

SLOANE testified that both he and MILLARD LAMPELL
sang occasionally with a group nown g2s the Almenac Singers,
He also Sestilied that he 4id not know uhbather any of the
Almanac Singers other than himself ant LAMPELL were CP members.
He described the Almmnac Singers as "a xind of belt-line
mechaniwia - & kind of cultural arm of the Party, where the
total Party funotion is to associate with labor sd protest
various m‘.t -uu

1 - NY 100-16071 (Admanec 3ingere)(7-2)
1= = (ALP)(7-2)
1 “Daily Worker” s'(«a)
1 - NY - (Dowe ) (12-1
1 -~ NY 160-564280 (Jefferson Book Shop)(7-2)
{1 = NY 105-1481 (MILLARD LAMPELL){12-1%
1 ~ NY 100~ (Music War Committee)(7-2)
1 - 3553 (NCASP)(7-2) / | 57
1 (People’s China)(7-2) e e
I sezpoie: _NOE
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BY 100-5L311

SLOANE stated that the Almanac Singere lived at
the Dome which he desciribed as a dunce hall lccatec on
6th Avenue betwen 9th and 10th Streets, NYC., SLOAMNK
stated that CP meetings were  @lé at the Deew, He said
that the Almanac 3ingers cockked and slept in the back of
the meeting place and that they all worked together on
the creation of psesudo folk sorgs.

Aseriesn Labor Party

SLOANE testified that in 1343, although a member
of the CP, h» registered with the American Labor Party (ALP).
SLOANE testified that he could not recall whsther this was
ly becauss of an understanding that the Communists should
disguisce himselfl as the ALP or wvhethay there was a icular
issus involved where an ALP cundidate was running ¥ wsnted to

support.

"Deily Worker"

SLOMIE testified (hat while he wes & sard-carrying
member of the CF one of his assignoents was to sell the
"Daily YWorker” on street scorners.

Jeffe Book Club

SLOANE testified that at a study meeting whioch he
attended ci one oocasion at an unrecalled locaticn, hes was
instructed to read oertain chapters from a hook entitlied
"History of the Commmist Party and the Sovist Union”,
SLOAIY stated that he was told that these books could be
purchaged at ths Jefferson Book Club on 16th Strcet,

Music War Committee

SLOANE teastificd that during the alddie period of
the war, aound 1048, a growp knourn as the Husic Var Committee
was organized. According to SLOAME the Music YWar Comuittee
was a group of very respectable musicians, of whom were
wll-known, One, for instance, was OSCAR RASTRIN who
wad Chairman of the Music Wusr Coamittee,













LHALL ITHFORMATION CONTREINED T
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Director, FRI (105-1740%) 11/29/54
‘ |

“pC, New Vork (105-1L4R1)  corrostcd Sotmeity Indux eipda
g (10 rbtnehod,. Ovbotitate 9T curdo
in £11o and deotroy old cavdl,

M"TILLARD IAMPRLL, wa Place phmo;i:mp:h ;.ma'_l. (.irwnﬁ.ption o
a_c raver0s g1dn of oo EeBlenl enrd

It is recommended that a Security Index Card be prepared on the
above-captioned individual.

The Security Index Card on the captioned individual should be(

X changed as follows: (Specify change only)
NAME
ALIASES
4‘
NATIVE BORN NATURALIZED ALTEN
COMMUNIST SOCIALIST WORKERS PARTY INDEPENTENT SOCIALIST LEAéUE_______
MISCELLANEOUS (Specify) _Gpmeed im Tnitod States Ale Tores
TAB FOR DETCOM X TAB FOR COMSAB X RACE SEX
DATE OF BIRTH PLACE OF BIRTH

BUSINESS ADDRESS (Show name of employing concern and address)

KEY FACILITY DATA:

GEOGRAPHICAL REFERENCE NUMBER RESPONSIBILITY |
INTERESTED AGENCIES |
RESIDENCE ADDRESS o 57 | y
R —_ e e ‘ * 29 |
O . 155 S H
. b I " i ' I ‘E ,f/
REGISTERED MAIL Y ﬁ” : ‘ | - L
R . T\ |
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HEREIN I8 UNCLASSIFIED . ’,.
DATE 01-17-2017 BY 312332’1‘6;1 Al . 4
. P
FD=160
] INDICES SEARCH SLIP
TO CHIEF CLERK: Date
SUBJECT Mite ard _LAmMPELL
ALTASDS
ADDRESS 2 huao
\
DATE & PLACE OF BIRTH
Exact Spelling
All References
~_Subversive References/ o
u/Ma.m File
T Restricted to Locality of
FIIE & SERIAT NO° ZZ FILE & SERIAL NO, REMARKS
f /\ 4 -

-

Fd : /U:—M =
Searched by }?? 7 b/ ‘ T2 2D E /fz/ S )

Clovk N Kgent : . Squad
References reviewed by R . |
AL -
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LL INFURMATION CONTAINED -
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ATE D1-17-5017 BY J12092764 Al

2 ® o,

% VERIFICATION OF INFORMATION ON SECURITY INDEX CARD

MEMORANDUM RE:¢ LAMPELL, MILLARD

Office File  105-1481 - Men 2l
»Men 2 105-12}0l

The followlng 1s the most recent place of employment, employ-

ment address, and residence address of the above subject as
contained on the subject?!s Security Index Card,

Residences: 88l West End Avenue, NY, NY

Employment: Fpee lance writer
Ajddres 83

) Koy Facility (Yes__) (No__) Detcom (Yes__) (No__) Comsab (Yes_ )(No__)
g Security Flash (Yes__ ) (No__) Photo (Yes_ ) (No__

~ 4
"y \

o m o oo @ o @ & O 6 S 0 & o0 @ e o o G @© 6 o @ O a0 o Ok @ W e o @ o0 @ o

It is requested that the place of employment, address of employ-
ment, residence address of the subjeet, as well as the accuracy of
the priority tabbing, be verified and the proper notations be made
below., The absence of a photograph and posting of a Security Flash
should be noted and efforts made t6 secure a photographmd determine
the existence of a criminal record, Sl

/ &, :y'ﬁ [Jr{i]‘ .
Employment: //J’u’i gwee wultv DATZ 2= -3 S
Address: Sfome - T H wel Eel Gne-

Key Facilitys: (Yes__)(No_ ) Georgaphical Reference Number:

Tab Detcom and Comsabs- (Yes_}g_) (No___ -
Method of Verification:(Jy, @M /M/M b@,w, 2 eaf Bt Bl

Employment Source: /1 v ‘« / y
Dates

Verified bys / ;%Mz

Residences eC A/ Vot Lo Eone -

”/‘
Neighborhood Source: 7 / N L 67
Dates _,,m, o™

Ver‘ified By?, SEAL o [\ . H&P\hy [T

st %ZM SEf muzv.ij ’?;éiwl e

FD-122 should be itted to Bureau: (Yes ) (NoJ FrR,d » N
gt = i e {york. -

Mpthod of Verification: 22,4:7/7/ %&/b WMM é i f ¢ g ;/ I/Z/»/Zﬁfr/%a/ |l
//

/
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L THFORMATION CONTAINED
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

:s"glrl!:gos.EloﬁlGlNATED AT NEW' YQRK
REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE REPORT MADE BY
NEY YORK 2/25/55 %ﬁ'@?%ﬁlf JOSEPH J. NAC FARIANE  Jjad
TITLE * CHARACTER OF CASE
MILTARD LAMPELL, was SECURITY BATTER - C
o ﬁ .

ind Ave., NYC, self-employed

sYNopsisoF FacTs: subject resides f West
cc ‘E _interviewed 2/1/55,

free lance writer at his resldgnce., Sub
advised, "I have nothing to sgf

DETAILS: I. BACKGROTND N

o

Residence and Employment

Mr. C. WILLIAMS, Superintendent, 88l West End Avenuo,
Wow York City, advised on January 28, 1955, that subject continues
to maintain hlg residence at this address and 1s lmown to be om-
ployed az a Tfroec lanco writer maintaining his office at his reosidences

IIX. RESULTS OF INTERVIEHW

Sub ject was interviewed on February 1, 1955, by
SAS JAMES J. JOHNSON and JOSEPH J. MAC FARIANE, at which time he
was ndvised of' the identity of the interviewing agents. In reply
to the agents' introductions, subject declared, "I have nothing to
say to the FBI,."

IIT. DESCRIPTION

The following description of the subject was obltained
during the course of the interview on February 1, 1955:
&
T

A

R
APPROVE 3
D AND
FORWARDED: 10‘9"7 A e DO NOT WRITE IN THESE SPACES

. /o8t /s -l 70 1o
COPIES OF THIS REPORT

5 - Burcau (105-1240L4)

("3 = New York (105-1481)

]

PROPERTY OF FBI—THIS REPORT IS LOANED TO YOU BY THE FBI, AND NEITHER IT NOR ITS CONTENTS ARE TO BE DISTRIBUTED OUTSIE;E THE AGENCY
TO WHICH LOANED.

U. S, GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE  16—59266+ 3

e —




NY 105-1481

Rame
Age:
Race}

Sext
Helght:
Weights:
Halr:

Eyes:
Bulld:s
- Complexion:

- P -

giLLARD LAMPELL
White

Male

LA A

150 1lbs.

Black

Blue

Medium

Fair
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S # g.em, "‘if’ashingﬁon F:l.eld Mﬁce
N 7-‘-“_';,::..;1-_".’.-830, NY (105—11.&&) '

I zf‘IL! ARD L@m}m, waa
| ’I.'he abwe»capﬁoned aub:jact, in hﬁ.e testdmomr hefoi-e tshe Uw.ted States
«Som‘ba Subcommittee to inveatigate the Adnindetration of the Internal Secwrity -

. . Aoty and othey Internal Becurity laws of. tls Gommittos on the Judiciery, on &/1/ 525
R gt Wasm D, C..atated thmt ha trawm& 1o xame:. fur the United Jaﬁish gk

e The subjeet ﬁ.s a. :a~ae lemoe Ea‘ﬁ0§ng am’t acraen m;tgez* mm accordi.ng
‘,to reliable informants, was gdotive in the CP in Hollywood ma neme is ,~'—..~.~
P rmantly in the s«mmwxm of -ahe mro. LR TR
WFO ig mques'bad %o rm:m the recorda of m passport divisim of the A

S Depm-ment of ‘8tate, Washington, D.C., and advise the NYO of axwinfmation o
donts&ned them:ln x'agarding the subject’m passport ox' u'avela., TR

- The follomnﬂ deswipﬁ.on of the w’bjeet is set cut for i‘-he bénefi‘c«

AT s T

&

P I t gt L
.

ijamot ‘ ‘_-;_--:MIMRD LAMPELL ﬂasé MILTON LMPEL, Mmm
! Aﬂ&'oass "‘:".."; 8&& West End AW@, WG :
.. Oceupations:’ _-Froe lance “"V,, m&i.e, and acrean m'i*ber
Da-ae of Birthi .- .-1/‘1n/19 T o o

,'..‘-Plaeé of B:I_xths ' S
s LRaeowi i

m‘.‘ EHES Weightl-‘ o ERon |
W Hadghds o

oo Hadees o :

. $ :‘-':.,; a Buildf i ‘,
’Gmplmana
: : '--"Wifet
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s = ‘ . DECLASSIFICATION AUTHORITY DERIVED FROM:
¢ b TRl R P L A R e 2T ) ~FBRT AUTCMATIC DECLASSIFICATION CUIDE
’ "5 W e K ‘. - fumnTs : » -~ DATE 10-03-2016  BY: 3?2333?3, ‘
FEDERAL BUREAU OF lNVESTlGATlON
F THISCASEORIGINATEDAT m,g m i '1 . F'II-ENO-‘ s T e E
: J RE’OR‘I'MADEA'I' .‘ : ) DATEWHEN -‘, PERIODFORWchHMADE . REPoRTMADBBY T e S SRR |
| NEW YORK - | 7/33/55 133k 3635/541' wmm: b

mmwm, Wass mnmm, N smmu:w»mm c Ll

* 1 19493 in attendance At a meeting of the APG in November; 19523 listed as a sponsor |

,: | 19513 in receipt of 4 book entitled "The Prisoners = Poems For Amesty® written qu
+ | BAYER of the National Cowneil of American Soviet Friendship. MILIARD IAMPELLs

) forun on 1/18/55; was scheduled to spealc &t the #Spain Salute’ i 32 gpongored |
. | by the VALB and the Jeint Anﬁ.-?aacm afugde Oommittess. and wag-tiated in 1951 .
a8 a v’ery Impartant Feraon .‘Ln the filgs of o Ta SRRy . o o

: CHAN@ ” g : - j 313 55 CHARACTER OF CASE

- ¥Mike I.andon

2 Ne e g =y = 2 m S

ke

5""°"5'5 OF FACTS: m aub,:}ecﬁ, uho 13 desaribed a8 & ﬂree-lance witer, mi.de

| at 88k West End Averus, NYS. Subjest reportedly & member o2 ‘he &R in 1946,/1
wp to 1948, while in NY and California. * Infoymante advise that MILIARD NEMPRT

. was§ associated with the Writing and Publishing Division of the KYGAS?] & speakme
‘before: the Advertising Division mgeting of the NGASP in 1951; & member af the -

_board of directors of the MIASP in 1951 in attendance at & National Bosrd Meeting

of the NCASP in 1952j scheduled to speak to a membership meeting of thé VALB in | -

of the Committes for the. Negro in the Arts in 1950; & book review writer for "iew
Masges"; to attend at & £ilm shotring héld by the conaulat-a General of Poland in

- and mailed %o him by, WALTER IOWENFRLS, convicted GP memberj lmown to. THEODORE

invoked the Fifth Amendment when questioned regarding (P membership and/or front -
activity when testifying before the Senate Sub (ommittes in 1952; contribubed to
"Contemporary Reader®, whith is published under'thé auspices of the NOASP; was

listed to speak befm an Arts, Seciences and Proféssiong Writing and publishing

DETAILS: =~ A 4 ohanged te reﬂect the allag
; ' uBe¢ \!w : name by the subject when he contributgd -
an art:l.cle to the naw Republio“ magezine. This 1n£oma'bion was £umished by 'ohe

. SPzt;IAI.AGérn
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. UThe’ Workem‘ﬂ is the Snnday eamon 9z the unany Eorkerﬂ an

R ‘,.East eoast- comunist newspaper»

comund.at Paﬁ;j’mnta .

' © Twb, who wag in & log oaif-ion to fumtah the £ollwing
infomation, advised on March | 5{ that MILLARD L&

- author of an undated letter wri‘hten under the letterhead o ‘bhe

Writing and Publishing Division of the New York fouroil of Amsciéncm
this letter was signed MILLARD LAMPELYL for the Gommittee to Defend

- Willis MeGes of the Writing and Publishing Diﬁ.aion of t-he New York

o ;

' council of Arts Soiences. and Profemsions. -

Naw York Qounou of A.rta, Soiencea andmfeaaim (m)

~ and Professions, h7 West Lith Street, New York City, - T-5 advised tha¥

"'on Februaey 26, 1958, Teg, ¥ho bas furrished relisble momgien' o

in the pagt, furnished a gopy of the by«laws of the NYUASP. Section

- 8ix, artidle one states "this organisgtion shall be affiliated with tm'
- National Qouncil, of Ar'ba, 3ciencea and ?rafadsiona- ,

 Kational Oounen of Arts, Sciences and Profaaaiona (HGABP)
. The NOASP i oited as ome of the most imo:tant dommat )

5 i ront orgamizations in the United States and a basia Communist :£pont. -

{California Comnittes on Un American Activ;l,ties, cq‘i.ifomia Senate 5 4

. ,Joux‘nal’ mrch 23’ 19h93 Page 69 )0

T-&, who hag. furnished reiiable infomﬁion in tne past,

advised on April 21, 1951, thah MILLARD LAMPEAL had spoken ab & msemig"
- of the Advertising nivi,aion of the MIASP held on April L, 1951, - A%
‘this mesting; according to T-6, LAMPELL spoke ébout the effectivensss .

of the Whlagldigt® in Hollwood and the ori.g&n of. tha support gj:ven

T A-to ﬁeounterattack“ and nnad channels".

) ; 'round in 191;6 and of which he wag tha Lirst honomry ohairmm.

' The January 28, msa .tssue of the ﬂna.uy mrkerﬂ, page 6,

‘ ‘coiuxm' 2, under the caption "Memorial to Jo Davidsomt, reflects that

LAMPELL would be among thoge paying tyibute to JO DAVIDSON -
By o o« & distinguished Bculptor who died suddenly in Parig® on =~
January 30, 1952, This event, agcording to the "Daily Worker®, was
held under the auspices of the NCASP which "if». DAVIDSON helped to



L

s loS-lhﬂl

 contains among others the namg of MILIARD TAMFZLY, as
- gtory %asualty? (chapter trmxa Work mmm‘) to isgues ong

Toliy ad:vised on Jammry 9, 1952, that HILIARD WELL m

"~ listed as & member of the Board of Directors ofl & lettarhead of the = |
. NCASP d.ated Deoamber 28, 1951, . _ , -

T-7, who has furnighed reli,able in.fomaﬁ&on :Ln the pa.st,

. advised on Sqntember s, 1952,, that MILLARD LAMPELI, attended a morning
.8esgion of the National Board Haeting of the MCASP held June 31, 1952,
in New York Gitys . |

' The "Dally Horkest, September 10, A953. Lasue,_page 7, column a,, -

‘contains' an announcement that MYLLARD. LAMPELLWould chair a mesting to

be held September 20, 1953, at the Headquariers of the NYGASP, 35 West
gith Street, New York pity, £dr the purposa of evﬂuating the ‘content, -

of the "Centemporary Beader". iy

The index, Volume 1, 195&, of the “contemorw{rgeaw

. and two of instant book, '

 The "con‘oem;:oraty Readerﬁ ’ aqoording to page tm of, the

o v.,.;fam:"y. 1955. yolune, states that ‘instant §5 ublication is published

by the Gontemperary Reader, Incorporated, Wagt Gith Street, New Yok, 7»
New York, unden the auap;i.cea of the Writing and rubmmng mmm of

" T the NCASPy

Tw8, “ﬂho haa fumi.ahad reliable :Lnfom‘bion in the paa‘b, -

advised on necmber 8, 195k, that MILIARD LAMPELYL wss master of .
. ‘céevemonies for a. congert held on Fovember 28, 195k, at the hatin

 -Amerioan Festivax., New. York @ity, ¥hich was sponsored by the MASP. -

ﬂw;?snuary 17,. 1955, ‘is8u8 of the "mﬁonal Guwdim“, page 10, ,

“ com 1, reflects under an article entitled %New York Calendard, an

annduncement’ indicating an Arts, Seiences and Professions Writing and
Publishing forun on Mark Tyain and gontemporery literature would be

- held ont January 18, 1955, .4t the Arts; 3e.ienm and Fxofaasions ga.uerien ;

,wh.ere MII.LARD LAMPELL Vould Speﬁka

" She VNational @mmﬂ | | a |
The WNatdonal Guardian® was cited as a "puhlicatﬂ.an la\mched i

in Bew. mk Gity in 1948 siming at nationsl girculation, which was - :
- found to be fyrem its incm‘hion notoriously Stalinist in its staff, vritm, ‘
_managerient. and content®, {falifornia Senate Fact Finding comittee on -

. Un~American Actmms, Report of 1913, page 3914). |

buting the - =
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79, who was 1n a poaition to fumiah info:mation re

o .the subjeot a&viaed on November 9, 1953, that he had learned that
- the gubjeot was scheduled to speak at a membership meeting of the

- Veterans of the fbraham Lincoln Brigade (VALD) on March 11, 2549.

The VAIB has been cited by the Atbomey Genem or; the Uni.bed

"_S‘ba‘bes i:urauant to Bxecutive Order 10450,

P

e

‘The July 13, 1952 sdbtton of #The Wox'ker“ Section One, page ?,
ecolum 5, under an article encaptioned *commmra'ae Spain Struggle . -
July, ", reflests that MILLARD LAMPELL wap scheduled to be one of :

the speakers at a "Spain Salutet held at the Oapitol Hotel July 2k,

~ sponsored by the VALB and the Joint Anti-Fascist Refugee Committees

The Joint Anti~Fascist Refuges Gommittee has been cited by

the Attorney General of he United States pursusnt to Exscutdve Order .

3.01159. |
~ T«10, who has .ﬁxmished rel;l.able infpmtion 4n the pas‘b,

' -advzaad on novmber 13, 1952, that MILIARD LAMPELL attended a meeting
' of the American Peace Crusade (APC) held on Noverber 9, 1952, for the

- purpdse of ralsing fimds for the “esmbliehment of peace in tha world
‘ and an immediatg cease fire in Korea.ﬁ . |

The APC has been c¢ited by the Att.omey Genaral af: 'bhs Unif.ed

Sta‘bés purevant to Executive Order 10450,

T=11, who was in a position to fux'niah cer‘bain typaa of

. information regarding the Gommittee for the Negro in the Arts, furnieh

on September 5, 1950, a letterhead of instant organization dated - - *:

© August 26, 1950, ‘which llstad MILL&RD LAPIPELI. as a. Bponaor of i!.nsta.nt

The Ganmme for the megro in the Arts haa been oitad by
{.hg S%ttorney General of the United States pursuant to executive Ozﬂer .
OL50, . :

- Amm B. SILOANE, in h&a taatdmny befora an Exeeutive Seasion :
ot the Sub-Gommittes of the Committes on Un=American Activities,

" Waghington, D, C. on January 13, 195k, reflected that while he and
LAMPELY, roomed together during Jamuary, 1942, through Auguat, 19h2, -

LAMPELL wrote book :evim foy 'ohe publicat;lon "Hew Massea“ ‘under tho

- name MIKE LANDON

 O§ew Masses?

WNew. Massea® 18 characteriaed as a ﬂnati.onaly' circulate& -

weekiy jcurnal of the OP 2 o o o whose ounership was vest.ed in the

'-7-
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N ©pak, who has f\trniahad reliable Xnformatios tn the paat
" advised on November 20, 195, that the name of MILLARD LAMPELL, saﬁ

¢~ West End Avenue, was known at that time to THEQDORE BAYER, Administratiw
AP sacret.ary af the National counnil of American Soviet Friendahip (Ncasg).

R TheNGASF hasbeenci’oedbytheAttornemeeralottheBnﬁed _
A States puramnt to. Exacutive Order 10kg0., T Eo

HISGEH.&KE’DUS

' - The subdeot, in hia teatimong befox'e the Senate Sub (:ommittee
- (supra) on April 1, 1952, when questionsd by RICHARD ARENS, steff
. direotor, regarding membership in the CP and ar QF front activities,
—" invoked the Fifth Amendment of the Gonsiitution of the United States
“© . and declined to snsmwer those qnest-iona stating that his answers migm
tend to Mdminat-e hm. ‘ ‘































T_"' © FD-122 '
STANDARD FORM NO. ‘ ‘ ( 5"11- 53 )

O]j‘ice Memomndzzm Qm]zﬁfsﬁ}zs GOVERNMENT

TO DATE:

* Director, FBI (105-12L0L) 7/21/55

ELL IMNSORMATION CONTATHED

FROM : qrm  ara. . ; HEREIN I8 UNCLASSIFIED
443, Tewr York (10E-1431) DATE 10-01-2016 BY J72382T32 ADC

SUBJECT: SILIALD L *'PELL, Was

S0

It is recommended that a Security Index Card be prepared on the
above-captioned individual.

x The Security Index Card on the captioned individual should be
changed as follows: (Specify change only)

NAME

ALT ASES ADD; IMIET LANDON

NATIVE BORN NATURALIZED ALTEN
COMMUNIST______ SOCIALIST WORKERS PARTY INDEPENDENT SOCIALIST LEAGUE
MISCELLANEOUS (Specify)

TAB FOR DETCOM TABFORCOMSAB . RACE____~ SEX

DATE OF BIRTH PLACE OF BIRTH

BUSINESS ADDRESS (Show name of employing concern and address)

KEY FACILITY DATA:
GEOGRAPHICAL REFERENCE NUMBER RESPONSIBILITY

INTERESTED AGENCIES _ IR g/

RESTIDENCE ADDRESS

ST P 3 A

REGISTERED MAIL T«

v _ ‘/ . '/ -‘ 7 i‘ﬁ /M/;*/,(_, é&

00T






















o W 16@%%23

aze “am” wore

but =he
am&mu'
mia <

- iewﬁﬂnt&a&%%n mwhaﬁmﬁmw at ong

of thego Seminars andl that only C7 smopbors were allowed ‘&0
A ,gtmn m advised that Bany otirers sttended thusse
T pat due ko the elapsed Sime she 1« my amm
% x«unx those. &m&vtﬁaﬁs mﬁ aBeVes ,

ewntm tha ummm of m- ”Bemwa "

It advisad they were held in "#ldetown® am“m,‘_ o

Y, in & rented hall whlch was sbout Swo or thros fluvors -
above the streat levals o . aftvised that sho bolieved ths
‘hall was on mvanth #mu - abe waz unable te recall the -

£ 6/15/55 2

. b7D

"b7D









STANDARD FORM NO. 64

7 )P

s mam,

Office Memomndum . UNI

‘»nncm‘ .

D sﬁm& \GOVERNMENT

s

o *  Divestor, FBI (10§=12L0l) DATE: 8/22/55

ALL IHFUBMATION COMNTAINED
HERETN 15 UNCIASSIFIED

TR B SAG, N ow Yorlk (105“31!'81) TATE 10-p1-2016 BY J7za8iTa0 ADC
goprotted Seenrity Index cards
attached. Subgtituta for carda |

in file and 8~15roy old cardw, .
Placse vholo . st wd Jearriptien 63
POVATEE wiLlle o.rf weonraepn.Cal card,

SUBJECT: MILLARD LAMPELL, wasg.
SM=C

It is recommended that a Security Index Card be prepared on the
above-captioned individual.

X The Security Index Card on the captioned individual should be

changed as follows: (Specify change only) E.D
NAME
ALI ASES

NATIVE BORN NATURALIZED _ ALIEN
COMMUNIST SOCIALIST WORKERS PARTY INDEPENDENT SOCIALIST i,EAGUE

MISCELLANEOUS (Specify)

TAB FOR DETCOM Delote TAB FOR COMSAB poicte RACE SEX,

DATE OF BIRTH PLACE OF BIRTH

BUSINESS ADDRESS (Show name of employing concern and address)

KEY FACILITY DATA:

GEOGRAPHICAL REFERENCE NUMBER RESPONSIBILITY
P /
INTERESTED AGENCIES fo T fpS s gé
‘ /C / - ,/_,_f‘fi:,,ww‘
RESIDENCE ADDRESS ___ e T T L
gt L B \
' i i ’*" b '
REGISTERED MAIL ‘ | Mé@}/
1 I __{{L il
CG:CT . — ;

=S S










_ _ The name MTLLARU LAMPVLT under the heading
."Writers—-T V., Radio, Treatre, Mag. trade, etc.,"is

' ;contained in a 1list of Prospects and/or Gontaots for the’”'

"COmmittee to Defen& V J JWROME"
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1-NY (100- g

UNITED 'STATES'?’V"M.&?I&MIT
: : . A

7oV < i 54C, WEW YORK (100-83801) DATE:  10/11/55
FCOM t ROBERT J. OGLESBY, SA B e

. DAaTE 10~-01-2018 BY 472082732 ALG
SUBJECT:  PETER SEEGER ‘
SM-C

M\‘
ROY @ELLEN BERKELEY, . 68-53 136th St,, Flushing, NY, ™

B BO 3-6953 appeared at the NYO en 9/12/55, and advised that he’

ig a Pre ~Law student in his senior year at Columbia, and is the .

PETER SEBGLR)
ROY GELLEN BERKELEY)
GOB . COLLYBURNE)A

1-1Y (100 83801 §
(-
EMAMY TRAVES)
(
(
(

1-NY {100-
1-8Y (100~
1-NY (100~
1-8Y {100-
1-NY (100~
1-NY (100- HOOTENANYS)

).

g PETER KURTZE)

)
1-8Y (100- 10767?) (NAYDNE BREWER)

)

)

}.

NANCY KURZE)
PUCKS ROCK WORK CAMP)

1-1¥ (100- (IRVING DWORETZKY) : '
1-NY (100~ (BLIZADHTH IRWIN PROGRESSIVE )CﬁOQL)
1-NY (100-51820) (JEFFERSON SCHOOL) :
1-HY: (100~ ( PIELDITON SLMINA? OF FOLK MUSIC)
1-KY (100~ ) (MARY CAHN) ]
1-NY (100-86568) (LEE HAYS)
1-NY (100-586l.) (BARL ROBINSON) . ‘

«NY (100-872h7) (WOODROW WILSON SUTHRIF)

NY (105-1481) (MILLARD LAMPELL) .

~NY (100~ ) (PETER HAYNES)

- 1-Y (100-9599)) (FRED HOLLERMAN) |

1-NY (100~107079) {(RONNIE GILBERT)

1-¥Y (100= - - ).(THE WEAVERS) .

1-NY (100-8167L) (PEOPLES ARTISTS) o | L
1=NY (100-l752) (MIDVALE CAMP, N.J.) - S &
1-NY (100~ ) (SONG SWAPPERS) s '

1-NY (100~ ) (MICHAEL WELSON)

1-NY (100-32814) (CAMP XINDERLAND)
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BLL INFORMATION CONTATWED
HEBREIN 15 UNCIABSIRIED .
IZEE&.‘E@ D1-17-2017 BY 512332764 AL |
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¢ to 'farenish information wnn«mmg cb ao as roquestoa o e
‘ '«nmmﬁgl |&bav¢. g , ! oyl T e T

kS I‘,gag a%;; :Am ’
QH&W York Clﬂb-ml??*":‘f i 8

8 et K
tre
Y|






AL INFORMATION CONTAINED
ERT Ty TE tMOLAEDTREED

g e e T 'J F@bruary 20. 19364“**?m%”jx'

L
»»nw4,$:
SR
_ o Yo SEC 2
A S R T s . T
g3 u P A 'HEY YORK (109.11@81) I R o
) o sac, amzmu (00- ) B’ e e v i
SR S | G 8.8 .
B p*rnurn LAh:f » was : .~“'.:,:*A 5 ;g T ;-'J B -3 M
B R A R R e+

Lo . " Re clevelanﬁ 1@%@@» to J&rectar, 9/8/52, ‘~ww§§;§:
‘-oaytioned “ﬁational Couneil of %ha Arte\bsciances, and ST

¢ f?rofeaaionﬂ, IS‘G ' . L LSEG 18

byt : O AT

% SR A on 9/&/52, rurnxahed 1nfovmatian i SEC. 1T

E' o ro hzzLﬁ&D LA&?KL n re: erenced lotter. GCleveland is gyt

aat ‘regueatod ‘to rnrnish _five polint dopuentation on
e information-given by reliability of informent, .
& . surpront charsoterization of rarmant and whathsr er not:

"?\hﬂ shonld be canaaaled. s ST ‘

. |

3- cleveland {100~- ) (RE) = oo
(1- 100-18440) (ﬁCAS?) Jﬁ‘ f}L; T B y

7 Hew Ybrk,(105~1hﬂl) R AL :
1- Supervisor F J Smith (#19) I

gy

E






















Ty i o M OO Mmn SmEemm we e e i -
DECLASSTIFICATION AUTHURITY DERIVED FROM g -
2HI BUTOMATIC DECIASSIFICATION CUIDE

—_—

‘DATE D1-17-2017 BY: d1208768 FD-202

v FEDERU, BUREAU OF INVESTI‘ATION (5-6-54)

THIS CASE ORIGI NAT%.A"&ORK

REPORT MADE AT DA'_TE WHEN M 28@00 . REPORT MADE BY /
NE° YORK 2/25/56. 272,20 8860037, | CHARIES . PENDERGAST elm/emck
o 3/2]o 13 36,0103,
TITLE 26~30314/2,3/56 CHARACTER OF CASE

IILLARD - TAMPRELL, Was:

Wilton TLampell, ‘rike Landon SECURTTY VATTER ~ C

SYNOPSTS A7 F* 'S SUMMARY REPORT

P
LAMPPLL resides at 88l “est Bnd “ve., NYC, and is em~
ployed as a free lance writer working out of his resi-
dence. Former members of CP advised: Subject CP uwem—
ber 19,25 attended CP meebings in Calif,., from early

th7 until 148; described as a "real tough Communist," who
attended meetihgs of CP “riters Faction in Celifornia
19475 attended CP meeting NyC, 19455 worked hard and
successfully to secure jobs in the radio industry for
Coamunists; wrote articles which appeared in "Drm, A

"D article lists LAIPELL as one of the "Almanac Singers.tt
QVT records list .IA PRLL as member of the League of '
‘merican "riters in '42; LAVPELL indicated as writer for
"asses and l‘ainstream" 150; informants advised LAMPELL
leader of division of NCASP; attended National Board
meeting of NCASP 6/52 5 listed |as member of Board of
Lirectors NCASP in 12/51, nwpyt 5/L6 lists LAMWPELL as
associated with "National Committee to 7in the Peace,!
wrm L/7/L7 lists LAPELL as dn faculty of the school

of "Stage for Action." Ilﬁorrriants advised LA ™R7L on
Board of Directors of CRC 6/L63 sponsor of "Weterans
Against Djrscrimina’oion."; member American Peace Committee;
Sponsor "The Committee For the Negro in the Artst; speaker
abt V:LB membership meeting; co-ghairdian of Wommittee %o
Aid the Fighting Southr, Inva}:e"gf the Fifth)%mendment re-—

garding nembership in P ang,rCP Fronts befor¢ Senate Sub-

Committee l/52, R i e e
’ ‘l/ e ‘._ / l""‘fu ' i) }JN'F'U'YIJ
# " ‘ i // C \‘\ p /
- APPROVED AND P SPECIAL AGENT % e £S
FORWARDED: v @K IN CHARGE . /{7 DO NOT WRITE IN THESE §PAc 5
N Y ‘ 2/ N
” it s 107, )

¥ -~
" 3)- vew vork (105-1401),

/ ‘ e

h' ~ Bureghtes (EOGHIZKO] Ry o \//,
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C. BEducation

The subject, in his testimony before the United States
Senate Sub-Committee to Investigate the Administration of the
Internal Security Act and Other Internal Security Laws of the
Committee of the Judiciary, on April 1, 1952, at Washington, D.C.,
testified that he graduated from high school in Paterson, New
Jersey; attended teacher'!s college there for six months; went
to New York University to finish out the year, and then finished
his college education at the .University of West Virginia,
graduating with a degree from there in 19LO.

D. Military Service

The subject testified before the Senate Sub-Committee,
previously mentioned, on April 1, 1952, that he was inducted
into the Army on June 22, 1943, and after receiving training,
was assigned to the 0fficial Air Force Radio Station, The
subject testified that he was discharged from the Army in the
early part of 19L6.

Ba Identlficatlon Record

The records of the Identificatien Division, FBI,
Washington, D,C., under FBI No. 790269B, contained the
follcewing identification record for MILLARD LAMPELL:

Contributor of Fingerprints Name and quber Received
Army MILLARD LAMPELL June 8, 1943
#32966629 Grand Central

Palace, New
York, New York
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he Leagis of American Writers has been designated
by the Attornsy General of the United States pursuant to
Executive Order 10L50,

- ALLAN HE, SLOANE, in his testimony before an executive
session of the Sub-Committee of the Committec on Un-American
Activitvies, Washington, D.C., on January 13; 195, advised
that while he and LAMPELL roomed together from January, 1942,
through Auvgust, 1942, LAMPELL wrote book reviews for the
publicaticn "New Masses" under the name MIKE LANDON.

The "Guide To Subversive Organizations and Publications",
dated May 1L, 1951, prepared and released by the Committee on
Un-American Activities, United Stetes House of Representatives,
Washington, D.C., contains the following concerning "New Masses":

"1, A 'Communist periodical.!
WiAttorney General Francis Biddle, Congressional
Record, September 2, 1942, p., 7688.)"

. The September, 1952, edition of "Masses and Mainstream",
page 55, contains a book review by MILLARD LAMPELL of "The
Heart of Spain'.

. The "Guide to Subversive Organizations and Publications",
dated May 1L, 1951, prepered and released by the Committee on
Un-American Activities, United States House of Representvatives,
Washington, D.C., contains the following. concerning "Masses and
Mainstream®:

: "l, Cited as the successor to New Masses, a !Communist
magazine',
"(Corgressional Committee on Un~American Activities.
House Repcrt No. 1953, on the Congress of American
Women, April 26, 1950 (originally released October
23, 1949), p. 75"

The publication "Masses and Mainstream", dated April,
1950, contains an article written by MILLARD LAMPELL, entitled
"The Miners - A Battle Report".







NY 105-1431

C.‘ CP FPront Organizations

Natlonal Council of the Arts, Sciences, and Professions (NCASP)

The "Guide to Subversive Orgsnizations and Publications',
dated May 1lj, 1951, prepared and released by the Committee on
Un~American Activities, United Statss House of Representatives,
Washington, D.C., contains the following concerning the NCASP:

"l, Cited as a Communist front.

#({Congressional Committee on Un-American Activities,
Review of the Scilentific and Cultural Conference
for World Peace arranged by the National Council
of the Arts, Sciences; and Professions, and held
in New York City on Mawrch 25,26, and 27, 1949,
House Report No. 1954, April 26, 1950 {originally
released April 19, 1949) p.2.)"

T-li advised on February 7, 1951, that MILLARD LAMPELL
was the leader. of the Writing and Publishing Division of the
NCASP in New York City. According to the informant,in connection
with these dotiss LAMPELL was reported to be a coeordinator of
contribubions tc a feature article currently running in the
"Waticn llsgazine" which are signed "The Observer'.

According to the informant, leaders of the Writing
and Publishing Division of the NCASP met every two weeks to
prepars this column, The informant also advised that LAMPELL
ggzsg contact man between the CP and the New York chapter of the

T~9,; who has furnished reliable information in the
past, advised on September |, 1952, that MILLARD LAMPELL attended
& morning session of the National Board Meeting of the NCASP
held June 21, 1952, in New York City.

T-10, who was in a position to furnish reliable infopr-
mation, made available documents on January 9, 1952, which

w1 -
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In a panmphlet entitled "Hearings Before the Sub-
Committee to Investigate the Administration of the Internal
Security Act and Other Internal Security Laws of the Committee of
the Judiciary,. United States Senate, 82nd Congress, First and Second Sessions, en
Subversive Infiltration of Radio, Television, and the Entertainment
Industry, Part I", hereinafter referred to as the pamphlet, a
report from the Sub-Committee investigating svbversive infiltration
of radio, television, and the entertainment industry over the
names JAMES O. BASTLAND, PAT MC CARRAN and ARTHUR V. WATKINS is
set forth. This report reads in part as follows:

"3, Two prominent radio writers who are leaders of
the pro-Communist faction of the Radio Writers Guild are ROBERT
C. LYON, JR. (PETER LYON) and MILLARD LAMPELL who have notorious
records of affiliation with Communist fronts and causes™,.

The records of the Board of Elections, Borough of
Manhatian, as checked by SE NCRMAN R. JOHNSON on February 9,
18, and 29, 1956, reflected that MILLARD LAMPELL registered for
the American Labor Party (ALP) in 1946, 1949 and 1951 and 1952.
No other record was located for LAMPELL except for the year
195l whan he registered for one of . the two major political
rarties.

T-26, who has furnished reliable information in the
past, advised on September 9, 195);, that from the time of its
inception in 1936, there existed within the ALP a struggle for
power among three groups. These were the CP, the Socialist
Party, and the Social Democrats. By the early 19,0ts, the CP
emerged as the controlling force within the ALP in the major
industrial areas in New York State, Generally these were the
areas around Albany, Buffalo, Jamestown, Rochester, Schenectady,
Syracuse, Troy, the Hudson River Valley, Columbia, Dutchess,
Nassau, and Westchester Counties, and New York City, with the
exception of Brooklyn. In 1942 the CP was able to capture the
ALP in Brooklyn, T-26 knew this situation to continue up until
at least 1949. The ALP never developed into an organization of
any real consequence in the nonindustrial areas of New York
State.
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o

VERIFICATION OF INFORMATION ON SFCURITY INDEX CARD s Wi

1
S UNT
MEMORANDUM RE: MILIARD IAMPELL ' / ; f
' H.} i
Office File 105-148% 3 R 42
The following 1s the most recent place of employment, employ-

ment address, and residence address of the above c~ubject as
contained on the subject'!s Security Index Card. ., !

: R “er, P -~ )" '/,,' s
Residence: g8) West End Avenue, N.Y.C. ., "~ . _ "/ 3 | .~ "+
- Tt -~ ) i . A S ‘.
i ~ N . \) Toees ’,‘ . -
Emoloyment: Free Iance Writer LT P e L T U
R T T I
Address: N 3%
MAN#2 g MAN#2L

in :
Key Facility (Yes. ) (No_i\) Detcom (Yes W) (No_) Comsab (Yes_ ) (do__) R
becurlty Flash (Yes _R (No___) Photo (YesY ) (No__) .

W s wm mr e W e W Gs w1 e TR BS WD we we gY  We Ve e Ww MR M A we o e e e, WRf e e s W S e e
} ()L.;<f¢?¢i SO éE%Zf;"'J77 Q}K
Tt is requested that the place of employment, .adﬁress“@f-employ-

ment, residence address of the subject, as weTI as the accuracyno

the priority tabblng, be verified and Lﬂ% proper nccations be madg
below. ‘The absence of a photograph and Bosting of a Security Flas
should be noted and efforts made to sefu e a photograph dnd determine
the existence of a criminal record.

Gitet o { ) Ry w
(53] st % hlu ~ ‘7
Employment: foyol L o Close Cus (:1 ./
Address: ‘ ’]—/7’\f‘é ”‘f o
B~ -
Key Facilitys: ' (Yes__ (No Geop'raphical ﬁiefexan&g Nmﬁber° "

Tab Detcom and bcmsab~"

Method of Vorif’ica’cion: ﬁ%pj——%w /}. W F%

ﬂmnlmmen
Date: 73‘&% \

Ver‘ifled

7

L R RRAERAaT s
R E’id.; :
rfl:éhogmc:); Verifica 1OH~WM/ 71?4/ a\ A s ST Y ’
A

?‘, . i vFL"‘“ ""!Jl}y w ;A,( s
Neifzhborhoo VR Mﬁ 2’};% 3
Vorst / / a . b F?. RiL ' / -
Ver*ified Lo At Jf w.;c e N ~ 78

D-122 should Dbe sub*r*l ted to Bar au. (Yes ) (No XN) |
B Cliet CIZs el 29

m*‘“‘n Cﬂ*"'ﬁ Al !
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VERIFICATION OF INFORMATION O“N SECURITY INDEX CARD

MEMORANDUM RE: N D esr o v ) )

los — V4§

Office File

The following is the most recent place of employment, employment address, and residence
address of the cbove subject as contimed on the subject’s Security Index Card.

Residence: FE W o d-& J 0\\ 03

Employment: % *—S-ng&‘ \A-Q-'\,_J\\a,\

Addr'ess:
Key Facility l:]Yes o Detcom ]:]Yes EN{
S‘elcin'ity Flash es ]:]No Photo Yes D No

It is requested that the place of employment, address of employment, residence address of the
subject, as well as the accuracy of the priority tabbing, be verified and the proper notations be
made below. The absence of a photograph and posting of a Security Flash should be noted and
efforts made to secure a photograph and determine the existence of a criminal record.

A physical description based on personal observation of the subjectappears in serial

/@'2,
%
¢ AW,
Residence: _eq 1€, o
Method of Verification: ZsAeryrecw oy 7‘//§ eV 7T ‘{0{9%.7!... . ﬂﬂ‘,‘%%ﬂ ,?; lj_./ln

SNEHAEL TRV 60 - £59 W, Ay .. st
Neighborhood Source: 4 6‘W o O C . 53"
Date: /*«9&""&7 tehae/ THRIVI GV 0?} 1‘?}67()\ ' ” 3’8

Veritied by SA: FOSELY < / LRLBER

1 1,-21-% .
7/ %2) m/l:icg CT vt K@\j"h; o S
Employment: & e = \ FQloss Cuad o O !)' d/)

Address: 7 y s
Key Facility: I:I Yes IZ:NO DateLhecked : B \xg%logr ical Reference Number:

[ P Lo .
Tos=T7 8 T—"706
Tab Detcom: [_Ives -No f}\// o/ 7 ,

Method of Verification: j

“‘

Employment Source: 7Y, - /4a e / }‘/ /?/V/G/V O
Date: /= ZF -5 4 ,v

Verified by SA: Zos 5~ E /;'0/7,7//754
fd

Pl
FD-~122 should be submitted to Bureau: I:lYes No -

L TR
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REPORT MADE BY
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HEBRETHM 185 UNCLASSIFIED ; ’
DATE 01-17-2017 BY 215490764 ADC.

om0 s SAC, NEW YORK BE

~ FROM

SUBJECT:

/2?£T3~ISL§§/

0

Ya

S vreport'wgs submitted L[ ?"/"-'

(12'.;1;) " / /g-s/

" JOBN J.'MATTIMQRE;"SUPERVISOR »#12.15 -

’ A review of this ease fiyl%reflects that a- last

§

It is recommended that this case be opened for
the preparation of an. annual report. '
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IEBEIN 15 UNCLASSIFIRD .
IATE 01-1! —2017 BY 3123532764 AL

FD-263 (51208

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

REPORTING OFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD
NEW YORK NEW YORK 4/29/58 3/3 % »12.19,2 27./a/1u.
TITLE OF CASE ' REPORT MADE BY 1553155 2"‘7 TYPED BY
GuOrGh Te BURPHY bae

MILLARLC LAMPELL; was

CHARACTER OF CASE

SEC  RITY MATTER - C

SYNOPSIS:
Subject resides 59, West End Avenue, XYC. Employed as
a free lance radio and television writer. MILLARD LAMPELL
described by a former associate -~ ng 1341 and 1942, as
a member of the American Pea MobllY{zation and the
Almanac Singers who attend = School in CP Head-
quarters, NYC, in 1941. ho have knowladge
of CF activities i{n "YG advised 4 ng April, 1952, that
subject is unknown to '
DETAILS: I. BACKGROUMDLT .
A./ Residence /
/  n March 12 EL TRIVTIZA0, RBullding
uperintendant, 5 L Nost End’ Avenue, Alew York City advised
SA GEURGE T, MURPW that tHe: subject’ resides at that
addreas. ;
/ S
APPROVED\ %\ A AL NEENT _;}._7 J‘g / DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW

i COPIES MADV

]
4 - Bureau (105-12L74) (=M) u
@- New York (105-1L31

v

LT S //754

PROPERTY OF FBI—This report is loaned to you by the FBI, and neither it nor its contents are to be distributed outside the agency to which loaned.
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ﬁ U, 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1988—O 362788
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On Hcrah 19, 1@5" pcrson th 1dont1f10d himselr

:‘~'ta the subject was conﬁtctod ‘at the subject's rasidence

By means of a suitsble tslcphonie pretext by a Bpecial

"' Agéns of ‘the Federal Bureau of Investization. This in-

dividual stated the subjeot is a free. lange raiic and

‘-”f?_-bqlovtaien writor. e stated that he works in his- apart-'
»“_mont at *ﬁh dout &nd Avouno. Saw iork gity, b

on: May 1u, 1951. ng xA?TL&Eﬂ‘PAwnfsﬁ, 123- 17¢h

:jV,Heltn Dpive, Los Angeles, California, was interviewed vy
- Specisl Agents WTLLTAM JONY ROLAN and OIAPLES B, STINE
© pf the Federal Bureau of Tavestigation. MRS, FARRISH

stated that she lived in New York City rrom 1941 to 1923'

‘   and was a former wascclate of MILUAE LAMPILL. She sai

that dwring 195) and 1942 she was active in the Amnrican*F

:Pcauo Mobi 1zntion 'A?M}¢

In:cfnr ll tho arﬁ is aonnornid, MRS PA*fzaﬂ at;tqﬂ it
‘was her infatuation for MILLARD LAMPELL, who was a member
of ‘the APY and the Alxanac Singers luring 1941 and 19,2,

“that caumed her interest ia this organization. 3he said
. that LAMFiLlL was en ardent CP sympathizer, but ‘14 not knew:
: uhothor or'not ‘he was & member or the CP, SERR

&8. PARKISH was rovontcotod on July 11, 1@57.'by $As

| NOLAY sid STINE at whioh time he states that she vegslled

that LAMPELL also attended o Jorkers School in CP Yead-'

¢;  ?augﬁziu hull‘ing st 35 utst 12%& %traot. Now Vork Cit!:
AR - -- s

fha Anqrionn ?0nco nobiliaatlnn has boon cltod by tho

t,nttornoy Beneral or tho Uniba& %tate. pursaant to Exaeutxvo :

o 9:v_0raar 10&50.-

ﬁurtng thc ngnth or April. 1958. 1nrormanto who hava

;‘7;xnou1aago of certain pheses of OF activitias ia the Yew York -
. . Ci%y ares unrgtaonbactod and cdvised thet the subjfedt ts
"‘uuknawn to: ﬁh-a.- q ;

f:B'é‘ E
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AY 2105-1481

PR 'ﬂxo AL%*:J!AG IING S5 were cited as "(,omunut . .
' "onturhinws. by & Special Commities on. Un-imerican .
Astivities, Mouse Report 1321 on the cw Polieuui Leuon s
cwtﬂu. Mn 29, 19&1., page 97. 3 g
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CNY 105-1481

~ WORKERS SCHOOL

fl. Cited as " an officisl Communist Parfy school "

K loceted at 35 East Twelfth Street, New York City, which we

~also headquarters of the Communist Party. Instructors ware

" always members of the Communist Party, It later merged wilth

the 3School f'or Democracy to become the Jefferson Sshool
of Soelal Secience.’ £ L
_(Spectal Committee on Un-American Activities, House

29, 194, pp 89 and 168,) -

Report 1311 on .the CIO Politicel Action Committee, March

- e - c s
a -l - IR
S 3
APPENDIX




‘ALL INFORMATION CONTATHED &
HEEEIN IS UNCLASSIFIED

OATE D1-17-2017 BY J12392T64 ADG . R - ‘

‘ P ch Yo:k New York
Llesewr o Apz-n'a. 1953

‘Re: HILLARDL LAMPELL :
SIGURITY MATTSA = O '

Rafcrtnco is madc eo the report of. SA GRORGE T. "1RPHY
- v;ﬂYbrk. datod and captioned as above, .

._:1Tha 1nforn§ntm unntionod in the report who were nnabln to
. furnish any: tnformation soncernimg the aubject have all
-furniahed rﬂllable lnforuation in the paat. :

' Thla 13 loaneJ to you by tho PBI. ‘and neither it nor its
- sbntents are to be dittributod outside the szeney to
.F;whleh 1oanod~-

 h- Bireau '(105 1240 RM
3- New. §ork (1ﬁ5 iﬁs?} (‘ )

“-SA GE)RGP T. “MURPHY #12 15

s A SEL







NY 105;1u81

" During the interview of PARRISH by L A, she volunu!ered the infor-
_mation in rep concerning LAMPEIL, she further stated that she was asso-
.ciated with LAMPFII, at a time when she did not know JANE 7ZLAPONSKT,

The oomplete interview of PARRISH has "men su-mitted to the. Hureau in
reports of SA CHARLES E. STINE at Los Angeles dated 5/12/57 and 9/17/57
captioned JANE FOSTER Z‘[A"‘OVSKI, IS - R, T 8 A, 19503 Conspiracy. ~ufile
100—3551&3.




FD-305 (1-29-58)

g

i, ® o

1.TX] Subject'!s name 1s included in the Security Index.
2. 7] The data appearing on the Securlity Index card are
current.
3.[::]Changes on the Security Index card are necessary
and Form FD-122 has been submitted to the Bureau.
4h.[Z] A suitable photograph is [ ] is not available.
5. Careful conslderation has been glven to each source
concealed and T symbols were utilized only 1n those
instances where the identities of the sources must
be concealed.
6.[ ] Subject is employed in a key facility and
is charged with security responsibility. Interested
.agencles are .
7.1 This report is classified because
(state reason)

8.[*] Subject was not reinterviewed because (state reason)
during 1970 «hmn Intorvicsod, 13 sing uneoop-ralive and rofusad o
rineaeg his netivitles with vroow o onbge Toveias 1957, suhicetts
wile wng intorvicied rad sdoo roitsoot to disenna na thiln: vigh o
IntoevicvilnT o vnioe

9.1 This case no longer meets the Security Index criterla
and a letter has been directed to the Bureau recom-
.. mending cancellation of the Securlty Index card.
10.[%2_] Thils case has been re-evaluated in the light of the
Security Index criteria and 1t continues to fall
within such criteria because (state reason)
of slleetta oty roeard off 67 o yalip, hig PTIIiatisn =itk
ATCTS Srent voupg, hha e lwsl me dlacion Win setivitios —ith
darec ooenta cmd his deelinttion So Inshifs eoncornin~ hin nub-
vorsiye aeplvitles siva cubpand Lo do 5a fore Conrocn in
1972 o nfeveaiien covdesed to fndieote chinmy in hin atlioels

L
Llallde
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TO

>/FROM

SUBJECT:

TRLL INFURMATION CONTRINED 7 h
HEBETHW 18 UNCLASSIFIED
DATE D1-17-2017 BY J123492764 AIC ‘

O’ﬂiw Memomnd%m e UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

N

SAC, New York (105-1481)0'4‘ DATE: May 23, 1958
\

Director, FBI (105-12404) %\‘*%? o

) .
4 \
MILLARD LAMPELL ‘P\ K pr(“’
SECURITY MATTER - C M
Reurlet 4-29-58 and urep of same date.

The Bureau does not concur with your
recommendation that the subject's name be retained
in the Security Index and the Security Index cards
maintained on the subject at the Bureau have been
canceled. You should do likewise with the subjeciy
Security Index cards maintained in your office. Aji

-0

It is noted that the investigation has
Sfailed to establish evidence of Communist Party
membership within the past five years or evidence _ f
of substantial participation in a front organizationé%/ 1
within the past three years. In the absence of the
above, the Bureau does not concur with you that the
subject's past Communist Party activities were of °
such a nature or - Lohg.. duration as to clearly depict
him as an individual who could be expected to commit
acts inimical to the national dejfense in the time ‘of
emergency. It is also noted that the subject when
interviewed in 1955 did not make any positive state~
ment that indicates a continuing adherence to a
revolutionary organization.

You should, however, include the name of
the subject in the revised communist indexr ojf your
office and should remain alert for information—which—
would justify additional investigation. i o /47‘ ‘ /41

g o







In all instances when FBI number is known it should be furnished. When it is not known, furnish following

descriptive data in addition to that requested on face of form:

Height Weight Eyes Hair

Complexion

scars, Marks and Peculiarities

Nationality Occupation Residence

INSTRUCTIONS:

If an applicationg A
by ldentification Division is Special Inquiry Section, Investigative Division.

or pardon after completion of sentence flash is requested, source to be notified if information received

When probation flash requested appropriate United States Probation office skould be indicated for referral of subsequent

grrest information.

If subject’s fingerprints are submitted, forward to the Identification Division stapled to this form. Cover memo not necessary.

Form FD-165, when involving matters concerning security informants and the Security Index, should be forwarded to the

Bureau by “Registered Mail.”







LL ITHMFORMATION ORISR INED

BEIN 18 UNCLASETS [EI

ATE D1-17-2017 BY J12392T64 ADG . i ;0 ‘ ’

 DIRECTOR, FBI (105-12404) 10/1/58 .

JAC, NEW YORK (105-1481)

MILLARD LAMPELL, was.
SECURITY MATTER - C

ReWFOlet to NY, 9/25/58.

B Relet sets forth the fac¢t that the subject was 1ssued’
Paasport number 1200627 on 8/12/58 for travel to Europes
Subjeet indicated that he intended to leave New York on
9/1/58 and gave as his permanent address, 884 west End Ave.,

oy on 10/1/58, it was determined by SA JAMES J. JOHNSTON
through use of a sultable pretext phone contact at the ‘
subject's resideance that he continues to reside at this
adgreSS, apartment 24, and is employed as a free-lance
writer., : ; ‘ k. '

" In'view of the above, there is enclosed herewith seven
coples of a letterhead memorandum setting forth a synopsis
of the subject!s subversive affillations together with his
description. ;

. ThiS‘mattergis'being returned to a closed status in
tﬂle'TTYQ. ‘: L . - .

- Bureau (105-12404) (5461, 7)(RM)
. New York (105-14810




LL INFORMATION CONTRTHED
BEIN IS5 UNCLASSIFIED
LTE 01-17-2017 BY J12092764 ADG .

B ‘ Lovelnbur 3, 105A
¥ 105-1471
B 105-120n)
RE: i1llard Tanull, with olisses
ilton Loawi 11, ..ike Tandon

The rerords ol the ’ascoort 0fUico, . S. ienartaoent
of Dtote, Woshinshon, “.C., roileet that : 1llord Tav,cll
uas ispned - assoort susbor C0A2°C on Ne bterer 20, 1950, T
nig a'slication, he indieated theot he ‘ntrnded to lecuve ov York
City on Scotanber 30, 1950 for an tntended stay abrocd ol
three or fonr mneecks, visiting rancu and Jsraol, ror the
pars0se of writing otion Hlotire scr” ts tor mlted Jorish
Apneal,

These wecords TMrtirer reflcet thnt Tiri ¢ll was iasned
; cassort ranbr 1200627 on Anmist 12, 1957, tor ‘hrec iontho!
travel to Vrarice, ttaly and ssroel "to colloet resenrch for

a Jlay 3y oo weiting". Ta oell indicated he ntonded o deornrt
fro. . ou York City orn Sente-ber 1, 1957,

A soureo, v'ho iz Ln oa ositlon to furcish roelinble
intoriatior , advised during oveesber, 1953, that Ta nell had
o6 lovt the 'attod States and hnd ro wlena for leavin: in the
irnuediate Mmtore,

informants o wers either roracr Co uniny: orby (C )
meitbers, or who have I'mrrished rceliable intormatio. ln the
ast or uko tere in a rogition to furnish relinble intorantion
have »dyised the f'ollouin , «onceraing Tamorells:s Tadarell uas a
C’ moubor i 19423 attonded G weotings in Calilornin from enrly
1947 imbil 194R; was deseribed as a "real ‘o Co vmaist” who
attended ectisg;s of G  rlitors I'action in Crlifornia v LT3
attended a C” uacotin:; in eu York CLty “n 1OW5; worked ward ard
succesaTilly to secure jobs in the radio iladustry for Comn wunigts:
ard wroto articles which annenred in tho "naily Jorkor™.

A "nailly liorker™ article listed Tai:0ll as ono of the
"Alianne Staccrs'™., “rwcormiants have similarly advined that
Law 011 uns a0 edbr of the Tanrme of A wrlcen lipiliors v 10423
wos a vriteor for " .assos and fatrgtren” v 10503 vas leader of
a divigion o the ' ationnl Courc'l oi Arts, fefcneces ard
"rofensions (" CAS ) and attoaded ao * CAS” . ationnl Board ~oebing
oo 19523 and waa listed as o rienbor of the Board of Virectors ol
the | CAZY in Mecembor, 19751,

The "Naily ‘lorker" it:as an snst Coant Cowurist norsHnier
which susnend.;d cublication JTanuary 13, 1958,
7 - Bureau (105-1240l)
1 - NY (105-1481)
?g§=GCb
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-C mrommrron cowrarven - - ' RO i
HEEEIN IS UNCLASSIFIED T : :
DATE 01-17-2017 BY J12392T64 AD : : " ' -

DIRFCTOR, FBL ~,(10551>uou) | . 11/3/%8
SAC, NEJ YORK (105-1431).

M1T.LARD LAMVELL, was. L ” - |
SECURITY MATTER - C. . . .

ReBulet to Ngw,York, 10/15/58,

In accordance with Bureau instructions as oontained

in relet, amended page 1 is being submlitted herewith for 1
the dlasemination memorandum prepared setting forth the
sub jset's C: activities.

For the 1nfornation of the Bureau, information
conoernin% the subject's change in travel prlans was obtained
11/3/58 by SA JAUES J. JOHWSTON through use of a telephonic
: Qretext to the subjoct's wifea

. From a review of the 1nformarton contained in the-
disseminstlion memorandum prepsred on the subject, it is not
. ‘fel)t. that the information contained' tharein could reasonsbly
“berexpected to lead to the ldentificétion of the informents
involved. Aeccordingly, no. recommendatlon is being made that
this memorandum be classified. P, :

» Inasmuch s there are no outstandlnp loads in this
matter, this case is belng returned to a closed status.

mwuu%dwoﬂmﬂ.ﬂmm
New York (105-1481)

JJJ echb
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L IHNFORMATION CEWJTAINED il 2= T

FI{E‘F;EIM 18 UNCLABSIFIED .
iﬂh‘[‘E Bi-17-2017 By J31239°T64 Al

i
i
|

ORIGIN .V DATE / 9 nye S /eniSTV )
SUPY. secr L g g

NY 126 -
UNITED STATES GOVERNVIBNT -
MEMORANDUM - : . .
TO :  SAC, NEW YORX o ‘DATE:  9/19/60
FROM : JOHN DOOLEY SUPV, #421 - . -
SUBJECT: MILLARD LAMPELL, aka 105-1481

This Reserve Index case is being reopened to conduct
the following iavest¢gatlon

1. Verify residence.and employment.

2. Conduct an indices search and file review to
determine whether investigatlon is warranted at this time or
whether an interview with the individual is deemed desirable.

3. If additional investilgation is conducted or if
there is unreported information of a stbversive nature contained
in the files, a report must be submivted.

Desipgnate for Section A of the Reserve Index those
individuals whose subversive activities do not bring them within
the Security Index criteria but who, in a time of national
emergency, are in a position to influence others against the
natlonal interest or are likely to furnish material financial
ald to subversive elements -due to their subversive assoclations
and ideologies. :

Included in Section A will be those iadividuals Falling
within the following categories:

E rofessors, tTeachers and educsators.
2. . Labor union organizers or leaders.

3. UWriters, lecturers, newsmen, enterualnefs and
others in the mass media field.

4, lawyers, doctors and scientists.

5. Other potentlally influential persons on a local
or national: level ,

| 6. Indlviduals'who ¢ould p%tentially-furniSh material
financial aid. ' . ' .

S EARCHED . \ NDERED, . ©
SLRlALlZED FILED

sEh 1 B1980

FBI - NEW YOR X
, !)/?"’*’/,

e / ’
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for recommendation. If no report accompanlies the recommendation,

~The same period, and no rell able evidence of defection.

" communist movement 1s in a positlon to influence .others at the

"subversive cause within three years and no reliable evidence of
defection.

‘the past three years and no rellable evidence of defection,

‘should complete a form N¥ 125. “Every closing memo, letter or
report should be routed to the SI Unlt with NY 125 attached,

MEMO

Forms will be avallable to recommend the inclusion of
the individual's name in Sectilon A of the Reserve Index. These
forms will contain a succinct sumary, settlng forth the basis

a statement to that effect should appear on the page containing
the succinct summary.’ Investioations of ladividuals listed in
Section. A are to be brought up to date annually and they are to
be considered for Securlty Index status or retention in the
Reserve Index., Changes in residence and employment will be
submitted to the Bureau.

The administrative handling of the reopening of these
cases will be simlar to,that in the case of annual reports on
SI subjects. Section B of the Reserve Index will be the names
of the remaining individuals in. the Reserve Index who are not
in Section A. .

The revised standards for inclusion of names in the
Reserve Index are:

1, Membershjp in a baslc revolutionary organization -
subsequent to January 1, 1949, together with some indication of
sympathy or associatlon with such an organization or a subversive
front .organization subsequent. to the reported membership and no
reliable evidence of defect*on.

2e Investlgation has failed To substantiate allegations
of membership in a revolutlonary organization within the past

five years, coupled with some evidence or information indicating
activity, assoclation or sympathy for the subversive cause within

3. The individual, within the past five years, by his
associations, writings, flnancilal support or conduct in relation
to and support of subverslve organizations or the international
time of a national emergency and no reliable evidence of defection.

4, Leadership or substantial activities in a major

subversive front group over three years ago, together with some i
evidence of continulng activity, association or sympathy for the

5. Membershlp ln a subversive front organization within

In handling this case the Agent should insure that the
description appearing on the Reserve Index card is correct and

®» - e
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DATE 01-17-2017 BY J12J92T64 ADG
., FD-160 (Rev. 10-1-50)
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TO: CHIEF CLERK

i

Date

9/>7/c

~

Subject /)’) ; //ar ;{

;// 4

Al!asenn' ‘./,fvb-gLZ/ M’ /(-F ld‘”dln
Address Birth Dage Birthplace Race Sex
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. NY 100-99695 3
Date Telephone Mo, Subsord htr
643/60 OUN 4-5476 - CORLISS LAMONT
450 Riverside Brive
NYC
6/3/60 UN 5-6790 xgx.uns LAMPRLL "
Apu-nmt 9-C
6/6/60 TR 5-0511 RUSSELL ARTHUR NIXON
| 1’?‘1 Hieks St.
ué’é: 27/60 CH 2-0246 HE
8 /603 ’
6/9/60 MU 2-0090 HARRY MAGDOFF
"Mra., Magdofr" 555 Hth Ave.
NYe |
6/14/60 ™ 64&03@9 gga&r gﬁhms:
TR 7-6030) NYe )
6/A7/60 PL 5-3000 Plaza Hotel

5¢h Ave, and 50th 3t.

b7C

e y




NY 100-99695

 Repgppsf SA FRANK B, WATTS dated 2/10/61, at
New Haven in above case on Page ¢ refleots that jt a
CP meeting held o# 5/31/6D, at 799 Broadway, NYC, it was
agreed that a number of persons be soligited to donate
money to the CP in order to raise a sum of $50,000.00,
“The name "B, D. BALDWIN" was me red among others.
It was beideved that this referw to BEANIE BPALDWIN
because of the similarity of phonetic sounds,

. Investigation by the New Haven office indicated
that BEANIE BALDWIN 1s not a person of any considerable
means and not likely to make considereble contributieons
to the CP. However, investigation revedled that BREANIE
BALDWIN was in contast with various individuals who were
in a position, because of their financial standing, to
eontribute substantial sumg to the CP.



















LL INFURMATION COHTATNED

EREIN 18 UNCLASSIFIED

ATE D1-17-2017 HY J12J92T64 ADG . o ‘

b4
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j&/ Ny JF a@f“g%yi”

ITRECTOR, FBI k1o5s12uou) - 2/5/62
SAC, N™W YORK (105-1481) (-P-)

MILLARD LAMPWLL, aka
SM=-C
(00 NY)

ReBulet to NV, 12/15/61. 

Fnclosdd -for the Bureau.are the originnl
and six copies of a letterhead memorandum setting
forth information obtained from a review of sub-
ject's passport file, and his reported travel to
Furope iri the 1atter part of 1961.‘

~ The files of the Passport Office were
reviewed on 12/27/61 by SA ARNOLD C. DUQTRTT®.

It was noted in this revieu that LAMPFLL
was conaidered by the Passport Office as possibly
being subject to provisions under Section 6, Sub-
versive Activities Control Act (50 USC 785). How-
ever it was noted in a 7.8, Department of State
memo dated 11/20/61, that LAMPELL did not fall
within the provisions under Section 6 of that Act.

It was noted that in his renewal pnssport

application, subject stated that he intended to de-

- part for Turope from New York City on approximately

11/16/61. However, his passport was not renawad
until 11/20/61._

As of‘2/5/62, IN8, NYC, was mable to
locate subject's specific date of departure, date
of return, or mode of transportation., Theilr search
is continuing, and when located the Bureau will be
advised. It 1s noted that the elevator operator at
rubject's epartment advised that subject did make
a trip to ¥urope in the latter part of 1961,

- Bureau (L0S-12404) (mels.7) (RH) '
New York (105-1481) | N

JRC: Je
(3)

/0{>/75f

138




NY 105-1481
| aa [ | was the Agent who conducted
the telephonic pretext interview of 2/%/62'w1th the sub-

ject. The preteéxt utilized was that of a student at CCNY
wishing to Interview the subject about his play "The wWall".
Subject was reluctent to give any such information on the
phone,: but asked the caller to feael free to drop around

to apartment 9C, 789 wWest Fnd Avenue, NYC, as he was

home culte regularly throughout the day.

- 2% =
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¥

TR #11lam Lampell, auo knatm
: - & “ilton Lampell ~ .

I.ampoll indi eated tha,e hc had tukm the !‘ollw— ,
ma previous trips tbrmw ' ,

To ’andm. ?‘hpr,lund. and Plriu, France, Trom
January 2, 1959, to %bmry 22, 1959,

"m naris, vom. Ttaly, And Londm. from
~aly 21, 19’#‘9, to August 20. 195‘).

To Loudcm. and Jermeny, from feptember 22,
19‘9, to NHovembar 9, 1959,

- rampell indloated that he intended to take
-:rmther trip ubrmd uuhiv ono yur. :

} tampell's pnnpm-t rile mtunod afﬂdavit. :
a:lgnod by him and notarized on Novenber 17, 1961, which .
recited, "1 am not . member of the commut nrty of

Eal) the mie-a States of America.”

. S+ ?.bm’y 2, 1962' W. tﬁui‘ Schuatar. 3 X T
vator (paratey, 799 West *nd Avenue, New York City, md-
vised that 4illard f.mpall rni.du in apartment 9C &t
that ‘dd”.'o ,

. smtatcr adviaad thlt I.mpoll is a vriter, and
apparently works from his apartmenht es he 1s seen around
the apnrtmnt huildma ut vartam t&ma throughout. the

’,_day. |

s Bahulur adviged thut t-lmptll recmuy took a

o short trip to Turope, but “chuster was not certain sz
-tgé uhct'hor this trln un mda m u‘owubor oy Tecember,
1 1. _ | |

R F'obmry 2. 1962, by neans of & putox‘e.

e Speolal Agent of the Federal. Bureau of Investigation
(ws determined that Tawpell i{s a self-employed author
end playwright and osn be oontacted at his residence
- throughout the dJay. L '




. . W

Fr: Mllaprd Lampall. gllo !mmtn
ez “1lton La-upﬂl

Jutm !‘.lutner, & Commmiet Party (CP) member
for over tuenty years, who at the time of his expulaion
from the €? in Janusry, 1950, wss Chairman of the New
York State CP. "eview Commiasion, advised £A Joseph ¥F, :
niffley on Cotober 6, 1950, that Larpell was a CP memnber
- #Agtive in the ontortimmt field as & writer, and ad-
visec that Tempell attended & CP meeting on veteran's
problema in X '-3' &t CP Budumrt:on, ¥ew York City.

_ T,ouia Bme. R ael!‘-admittod mgmber of the CP,
who was formerly snaging "ditor of the "Dally Worker",
adviged SA wWilllam J. Mc Csrthy, Jr., on Twecember 7, 1950,
that Tarpell was an active young commrist who had been
originally connected with the eormunist infiltration drive
into the radio industry, and that he had worked herd end
“successfully to secure various jJohka in that industry for
eaﬁmm& stg.

Hylvia Richards Kevzerides, admitied former
-nombor of the CP from 1637 tn 1948, advised SA ‘arous 4,
Sright, on Tecember 11, 190, that Tampell was & £
member, and member of the CP Writers Branch In 1947
in Hollywood, Californis. _

The "mny Woricer" mmtim-d abcvo was

en “ast Coapt Commmist 4aily newspaper
uh%_ech suspended m:hlicst!.cm orn Jenuary 13,
198,

'ﬂllard uapnll im duorim as follown:

Tome _ ' ¥11lard !:.lmpoll
Also known u‘, “{lton [amoell,
: “4ke Y.andon
‘ate of birth January 1¢, 1919
Place of birth : Materaon, !iow Jersey
Race : : Caucasien
Sex ' Male .
welight o 150 pounds
Helight : . ' gign
Aaiy - R Nlaek

Jes Blue




Lilton T.empell

Ruild:
Complexiont
3e cupatlon:

R¥: willnrd fLampell, nlno knoun

‘arital Statuss

wesidenoce: .

“edium

Tair

writer, author,
playwright

. Wife, T1iizabeth

khipple lLampell
Apgyrtment 9C,

789 west Fud Avenue,

New York City.







DECLASSIFICATION AUTHORITY DERIVED FRI
ZHI BUTOMATIC DECLASEIFICATION CUIDE

DATE 01-17-2017 BY: J12J92T64 L. . A :
. q{
I

. ' UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE :
7' g o FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION . : ; '

CCONF IPTWNT TAL

“" Report of: - ‘ Lﬁ o . Office: N YARK ; BB
" Date: ¥ 8, 1962 : . , iy Bie

Field Office File No; New York 105-1181  BueayFileNo: 105-12140l
THe .  MILLARD TAMPRLY |

‘Copy to:

" Gumaen  SFCURITY MATTTR - C

Synopsin ~ Subjeft resides in apartment 9¢, 789 West End Avenue,
.~ New York City, and is a writer and playwright from
his residence, issued passport number 1200627 on '
‘ | 8/12/58, renewed 117/20/61, expires at midnight 8/11/62.
: » : Subject's passport file contained a signed affidavit,
|‘ ' notarized 11/17/61, reciting, "I am not a member of
P ' . the Communist Perty of the United States of Amerioca,®
S The elavator operator at subject's residence advised
that subject took business trip to Furope in latter
part of November, 1961, and returned the first week
in December, 1961. An informent furnished information
in Pecember, 1960, indicating that subject was to
meot with the.Debuty Forelgn: Minister of Czechoslo-
- vekias 1n Neéw Yopk City on 12/12/60, exact nature not
 known. Another informent furnished information that .
publighers of “National Guardian® made payment of
$20 to subjest in March, 1959, Confidential informants
femilier with some Communist Party (CP} members, and
some phases of CP aetlvity in the New York City area,
were contacted in March and April, 1962, but could
furnish no information regarding subject'a current
activitios. _

.'.I.‘his doocument contains neither r smmendati lust of the FBI, It is the property of the FBI and la loaned to your agency; it and
o kA its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.




" NY 1081481

DETAILS: |

5 mcxonomm :

aosidonco anﬁ.mnployn»nt

' On May 2, 1962. Nr. LOUYS SOHUSTER. Elevator
OPOraMor. 789 west End. Avenue, New York City, advised

 _8A that ¥r, and Mrs. MILLARD LAMPELL

 and” T Uwo oL dron reside in apartment 9C at that
fgddrona. . :

: . Mre B3CHUSTER adviaed that MILLARD LANPELL 1s
a writer and playwright and does most of his work in his
own apartment. SCHUSTER &dvised that LAMPELL can ususlly
- be otntqctod at his spartment throughout the day. -

Fornnr Residonco

~ Records of thn crbdit Buroau of Groater New York,
: turniam by PAULINE DE FIORE on January 19, 1959, to

- Iavestigative Clerk (1I10) the FBI, dise
" closed under report dated September s that MILLARD
and ELIZABBTﬁ LAMPELL were then rt‘iding at 884 west End

.HAvbnun. New York city. ‘and had resided thers for five years.

: According to this orodit report, MILLARD LAMPELL
- was aolf-cmployod as a free lance writer at his residence,
and ELIZABETH LANPELI was employed by Young and Rubicam,
Incorporated, Advertising Company, 285 Madison Avenue,
New York City, as A:llatant Plold Director in the Research
A,Dapartmnnt. ( _

WY T-l-ndvlch on March 28),1947, that A
ELIZABETH LAMPELL, @8 ELIZABETH WHIPPLE,
attended a meeting of the pepartment
Store section of the communist Party (CP)
in New York city, about Fobrunry 28. 1947.

b6
b7C

bé
b7C




“NY 105-1481

" passport nuu

4 Ths records of the Palaport Oftico. United
stut.: Department of State, washington, D.C., reviewed

‘on December 27, 1861, reflected that passport number

‘1200637, imsued to MILTON LAMPELL, also known as MILLARD

LAMPELL, on Angust 12, 1958, was renewed on uovombor 20,
1961,

This passport 1is vnlid for four years from the
date of original issuance and will expire as of midnight
August 11, 1962, It is valid for travel to all countries
exgept Albania, cuba, and those portions of china, Korea,
and viet-yam under cmunist centrol,.

' In his renewal passport -pplicution dated Novemo
ber 13. 1961, LAMPELL: indicated that he planned to depart
from Wew York City on approximately Wovember 16, 1061.
via air, for an approximate ten day visit to gérmany,
France, and ghgland. He listed the purpose of his trip
as, "to ses my play iThn walle 1n Munieh, and arrange
»-London production”.

LAMPELL liltad his pornnnont residence and
mailing address as 789 west End Avenue, New York City,
and his date of birth as January 23, 1919, at Paterson,
New Jersey. He signed his application with both names,
MILTON LAMPEUL lnd MILLARD LAMPELL-

LAH?ELL ‘indicated that he had taken the follow-
1ng previous trips abroad:

TO London. England. and Paris, France, rron
January 2. 1959. to February 22, 1059, .

To Paris, Rome, ‘Italy, and London, from |
July 31. 1959, to August 20, 1989,

To London and mmuny. from soptonbor 22,
"1959, to November 9, 1959,




WY 105-1481

LAHPFLL indiocated that he intended to take
another trip abroad within one year.

TLAMPFLL's passoort file contained an affidavit
which recited "I am not a member of the Communist Party
of the United States of America,” This effidavit was
signed by TAMPFLY and notarized on November 17, 1961,

The records of tho Paaaport Office reviewed on
August 27, 1958, reflected that LAMPFLL was lssued ness-
port number 1200627 on August 12, 1958, This passport was
valid for two years from date of issuance.

In his pasaport application, TAMPFII. indicated
thnt he intended to depart from New York on September 1,
1958, by alr, for a three month viasit to France, Itnly,
and Isreael. He listed the purpose of his trip as "to
collect research for afplny T em writing,"

TAMPYII, 1isted his residence as 88l vieat Ynd
Avenue, New York City, and stated that he was born on
January 23, 1919, at Patarson, New Jersey.

TLAMPPLL, did not answer the following questions
listed on the passport apolicatinn:

"Are you now & member of the Commmiast Party?"

"Have you efar;beﬁn & member of the Commmiat
Party?"

' o March 12. 1958, mcm"r, Tnszm, Building
Superintendent, 884 west Tnd Avenue, New York City, ade

~vised SA GFCORGY T, MIRPHY that MILLAR! TAMPTLL then re-
glded in apartmunt‘lau at that address.

PORTIGN TRAVTL, ,,

’ on February 2, 1962, ) SCHUSTIYR, previouse
ly referred to, advised SA that subjeot had
teken a short trip to Furop® In November or I'scember, 1961,

sl »
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ALl THFORMATION CONTATHED
HERETN IS UNCLASSIFIED

DATE D1-17-2017 BY 212392764 200 )
FD-154 (Rev. 6-21-61) ~ =~ ‘ .
VERIFICATION OF INFORMATI®N ON SECURITY INDEX CARD

MEMORANDUM BE: MILLARD LAMPELL aka
Office File -~  105-1481

The following is the most recent place of employment, employment address, and residence
address of the above subject as contained on the subject’s Security Index Card.

Residence: Apartment 9C, 789 West End Avenue, New York, New York

Employment: 5o r_Employed Writer and Playwrig‘h‘c; from Residence
Address: o

Labor Union Affiliation:

Key Facility Yes No Detcom L__| Yes No
Security Flash Yes A ] No Photo X] Yes No

It is requested that the place of employment, address of employment, residence address of the
subject, as well as the accuracy of the priority tabbing, be verified and the proper notations be |
made below. The absence of a photograph and posting of a Security Flash should be noted and
efforts made to secure a photograph and determine the existence of a criminal record.

A physical description based on personal observation of the subject appears in serial

Residence: S4 ME *
Method of Verification: /’ij &W’CJ DATE OF ANNUAL 5/%1.2 ‘

2

Neighborhood Source: Z ouls SCHuvSTER %wz/z:;/
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NY 105-1481

SCHUSTER advised on 5/6/63 that he cannot re-
call if subject was away for any extended period during
"the past year,

Interview

KA PG Subject was last interviewed on 2/1/55 and was

.. ., uncooperative, In view of his occupation as a writer and
ol playwright, he is not being considered for re-interview

7 T at this time, -

A

' Sub ject should be retained on the RI-A for the
~/ peasons sét out in FD 122A dated 5/3/62 (serial 113},







ALL THPORMATION CONTATNED R
HEBEIN IS UNCLASSIFIED -
DATE 01-17-2017 BY J12392T64 ADC .

V4

aow York, Neow York

can. P J‘mo 27, 1963
Buftle 1 ~12g£1?& . »

wtlland . 11, a.o
knm e, Milton mmpeu -

.seeurw; Hatter - C

‘ ’ The Morda of chn P&napor ofrflee, Ualm
: 3t 2 Devartwent of Btase, Washinzton, D.C,, re viowd on
5. 1963 mmemd tfut Phegport Number 0587463 was
hmud o nuim Lampell, alpo Lanow as Milton Lampell,
a ﬁmmst. 10, 1962,

Srls- mams un omn-u at midaimkmuwt ?. -

»_1%5.@“ be reneved for two N s v

- sravel o all countries oxoept Albania, Cuba, and those

._ -poruegn of China, m. and vxn.-m under ouumnut
' conm'o %

In bu pnupwt wpnuum dated Jul 30, 1962,

| ;acMMQ‘tty Lampell indtloated that Lo munaodtoéo- .

part from tie Port of ¥ew York vie ailr in September ) 196,
for a two month trlp to ¥ra:land feor tm pul'pon cf to ohsk
mnhmw;»lwmmxﬂmsuo- : :

on BRy O, 1963§ Louls Schuster, elavator. cperater, |

: 789 Weont Tid Avenue, New York City, advised that Lampell
L rogides in apArtment 9C at that address. Sehuster sdvised
A _that Janpell s & writer and playpmri:hit and spparently dcee
" moat of his work at his residence as he usually oan be ssen
© around m building ag vu'icus times throuhout ths day,

 sohuster advised thet he oanwt recsll Lampell
mmw taken any extended tv&pc since late in 1961, and
does not recell that Lampe m¥haw metoﬁurope:n
- $he hm suw or urly Fall 3ged, -

l | - Bureau (105-12 og)(RM) - i /U ST /‘7/? / /53

- New York (105=-1l

. ' g . L q‘] ”ed &—-’-_\
rjgui/“ (equp | :ﬁualed. —~
! : .“‘J";L' -——&-‘:.m—

This docnm~nt 001tains neither

recommand tic~y rovr conclusions
of tha FE, Tk g ":_-he “roperty
of ths Z..I and I5 loaasd to your
- agency: 1t and its oonuents are

not to be dlutzibuted outs1de
your agency. :
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| REr Millard 11, alss
‘ lmem as M ton Lampell

~ .on .mzw 20. 1%3. sohunm further cdvind that
120 r umbh to doumim Lampell had :;ono to Europe
n

b 2 : John Leutner, a Commnist Party (GP) mbn- Toy
cver twenty yeurs, ulw at the time of his expulsion from

the CP in January, 1950, was Chairman of the Hew York

. gtase CR Review Gommigsfon, sdvised on Ootober 6, 1950,

_ that Lampell wis & OF menber sotive in the entertaimmant

field as s writer, and adviged that Lampell attended a

CP moeting on v‘tom pmblom- in 19&5 at C7 Hudthru. ’

New Ym Gisy, - |

. : fouls Badcns. s nu‘-ldwitm momber of the CP,
. who wes formerly Mugi Rditor of the "Daily Worker",
. advised on Doomr s 1950, that 11 was an active
zoune: sompinist who hnd been orizinelly connected with
. the éompunist infiltratien drive into th- radio industry,
¢ and that he hed worked hard and suocessfully to seoure
 various Jobs in that mmm for communists.

v alvh Rlchq-d- Bezzeri .n, admttud former
* member nr ' CP frem 1937 to 1948, sdvised on December

11, 1950, that oll was & CP metber, and member of the

CcP writers rmmh o 19&7 in Hellyweod, California,

“The ’Dany wox-k-r“ mentioned above wag
. an Teast Ceast Communist daily nowspaper
- which suspended publioca ticn on. January

13, 1953 A |
Imou h ducribod u follom; £
Nemo; . , Millard Lempell
Alxo tmom u: “ . Milton Lampell,
. wWike Landon
nate of btrthz . January 10, 1919
Plave of bi:vnb: : Paterson, Jew J’orny
Pdoet . Cauocasian
3ex: : o+ Male
© . Welipghts ; : 1"0 Roum\a

Helghty o ] 9
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Halxrs
Eyoa:
3uilde
~ Complexion
fcaupation:

‘waritel Statusy

“esldencet

oW

Medium

Fair

Hriter, author,
pla aht

-Wife, ¥1lzabeth Whipplo

Lampell
Apartment 9C, 789 West
Tnd Avenus, New York City
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Date 34%65

Subject [74
MILLARD LAVEPELL aka Milton Lampell, Mike Landon 5 W«%!/
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BY LIAISON
Date: April 19, 1966

To: Assistant Chief of Staff for Intelligence
Department of the Army

Attentient

bé
b7C

“is made to your letter dated April 11, 1966,
ptioned individual, your reference BsAPSG.

For ioformation, the files of this Bureau contain
no pertinent information concerning the captioned individual and
no iaformation concerning Millard Lampell subsequent to the
datas set out in the memorandum dated Jume 237, 1963, which is
referred to in referenced communication, However, your inquiry
as contsined in referenced letter has been furnished the
New York Office of this Bureau and you will be promptly advised
of the results when received.

Further processing of this case by your Department

will not interfere with the investigative or intelligence
regponsibilities of this Bureau.

@- New York (Enclosure) >

NOTE FOR SAC, NEW YORK:

Enclosed is one copy of referenced letter. Review
| your files for information concerning subject as well as

1 your file 1Q3mld8l concerning Millard Lampell for any
pertinent information unreported concerning him. Submit

any pertinent 1nfomtion promptly in a form suitlble r ) y

' disseminatio /a; /7{

«3 j
- ”"\W /

b6
b7C
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| is being plg\ced in subjectTTs case
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Junior in thé School of Science,
Collegé of the City of New York
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NY 105-1}81

On November 9, 1966, ITY Te2 advised that the
sub ject attended the 18th Anniversary Dinner of the
"National Guardian™ on November L, 1966, and spoke of
his work in Hollywood, and that he was supposed to write
a script on China and its revolution. He stated that
while cut there, he was required to write much of what
he 4idn't believe, so he became what he has called othere
in a like position, "half-whore®™, He added that for those
unfemiliar with 1ife in & whore house, it 1is a very hard
life, He spoke of the aignity of man, and ssserted that
one should not be sent out to murder for profit, which is
what (President) JOHNRON is doing in Vietnam,

On November 10, 1966, NY Te3 advised that the
18th anniversary dinner of the "National Guardian" was
held on Friday evening, Rovember li, 1966, in the Imperial
Ballroom, Ameriocana Hotel, New York City, and subject was
in attendance,

NY Te3 adviged that subject was one of the
speakers, and told about his beginnings in Hollywood &a
a soript writer, and of his blacklisting because of his
political beliefs,

Other Confidential
Informants

Other confidential informants familier with
some Communist Party (CP) membera, and some phases of
CP and related subversive activity in the New York City
area, were contacted in April, 1967, and subject's
photograph exhibited to them, These informants could
gx%:h no information regarding subject's current ace

08¢




NY 105-1481

111, MISCELLANEOUB

An article appeared in the New York "Times",
& New York City daily newspaper, issus of August 21,
1966, late city edition, section two, under the heading
"Television", This srticle was ontitled, "I Think I
Ought to Mention I Was Blacklisted", By MILLARD LAMPELL,

In this article, LAMPELL contends that he was
"bhblacklisted" by the movie, radio, and television media
from 1950 to 196k, because "puspscted of Communist lean-
ings and marked by all the film studios, networks, and
advertising agencies as unemployable,"

In the article, LAMPELL liats events in his
own life, and states, "We were all children of the De-
pression, who had seen bone-aching poverty, bumed
freights across country, shared gunnyesack blankets with
the dispossessed and the disinherited", He continued,
"We were against hunger, war and silicosis, asgainst
bankers, landlerds, politicians, and Dixie deputy
sheriffs, We were for the working stirf, the underdog,
and the outwt# and those were the passions we poured
into our songs,.

An article appeared in "Variety", a pudblice-
tion regarding the entertainment media, iseue of June 8,
1966, page two, captioned, "Lampell, Who Made Fmmy News,
Tells What Life Was Like Under Blacklist,"

This &rticle reflected that subject had recent-
ly received an "Immy" award for his "Hallmark drematic:
script 'Eagle In A Cage',"

The article reflects that LAMFELL asserted that
after his appearance before the "Mc Carran Committee" in
the nmid-fifties, he was suddenly shutout by the TV net-
works and Hollywood film companies, how he survived the
blacklist decade by "ghosting", and how he eventually
worked his way back to prominence in his profession,

‘l‘,-
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